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REGVOTHEAre you Currenﬂy registered to yetaiE? Y Sttt e 99%
NOL e -
NOE SUIE.....iiiiiii e 1
PTYIDWhen it comes to politics, do you generally think of yot Strong DemoOCraL...........cccevviiiveveeniiiieeis 26%
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republic: Weak DEMOCIAL...........oeeiviiireeeeee e 13
trong Republican, an independent, or some other politital Independent / Closer to the DEmOCIas.......... 6
S 9 P ! - p ’ polity Independent...........ceeeviiiieeeeceeee e 11
INDEPENDENT/OTHB?] you think of yourself as closer to the Del Independent / Closer to the Republicans......... 5
Party or the Republican Party? Weak Republican................. e 17
Strong Republican..........cooovviiiieeeee e, 21
DEMOCRAT (NET v iveeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeneneens 39%
INDEPENDENT (NET)....cccoiiiiiiiiieeee e 23
REPUBLICAN (NET ). veeeeeeeeeeeeeeemeeeeeeenenes 38
DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET)............c...... 46%
REPUBLICAN W/ LEANERS (NET)................ 43
PTYIMPORHoOW important is politics to your personal identity? Very important.............coovmmencncns 29%
Somewhat important...........ccccoooeveecceeniee e, 42
Not too important............occvevieeeeeee e, 20
Not at all important..............cccvviveee e, 10
IMPORTANT (NET).....cieiieiiiieecmreee e, 71%
NOT IMPORTANT (NET)...ccoiiiiiiie e 29

Switchingear s é

DIRECTONGener ally speaking, would you say the country

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun3 Mayl2 Apr22 Mar3dl | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI| 1834
Off on the wrong track........... 68% 67% 70% 67% | 47% 79% 89% 57% 64% 71% 61%| 71%
Headed in the right direction.. 25 25 21 28 43 13 9 34 29 22 31 22
NOt SUME......eiiiieeeec e 7 8 8 6 11 9 3 9 7 6 8 8

FUTUREPATHhinking ahead to a year from now, do you think the country will be...

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun3 Mayl2 Apr22 Mar3dl | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI| 1834
Better off than itight now........ 21% 23% 20% 21% | 26% 12% 18% 30% 25% 20% 17%| 16%
About the same as it is right.r 32 32 31 31 36 29 28 36 33 30 39 40
Worse off than it is right.now. 31 30 32 33 21 41 38 25 29 32 29 35

NOt SUre......oeeiiiiiiiiei e 16 15 17 15 16 17 15 9 13 17 15 9
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BIDENAPHDO you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jun3 Mayl2 Apr22 Mar3l | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI| 1834
Strongly approve..........cccoee.. 17% 17% 16% 18% | 34% 5% 2% 23% 21% 15% 13%| 11%
Somewhat apprave............... 22 25 23 24 40 18 5 34 26 19 34 22
Somewhat disapprove........... 16 15 16 15 16 25 14 22 19 14 23 25
Strongly disapprave................ 43 42 42 41 9 45 78 18 33 50 26 37
NOL SUIE.....oiiieieeiic it eeee e 2 2 3 1 2 7 1 4 3 1 3 4
APPROVE (NET)......cccccenuen. 39% 42 39 43 73 22 7 57 46 34 48 33
DISAPPROVE (NET)............. 59 56 58 56 25 70 92 39 51 64 49 63

BIDENAPPECORO you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the economy?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jun3 Mayl2 Apr22 Mar3l | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI| 1834
Strongly approve.................... 16% 16% 16% 19% 32% 4% 2% 22% 19% 15% 12%| 10%
Somewhat apprave............... 22 24 21 22 39 17 4 33 26 18 35 20
Somewhat disapprove........... 15 14 15 16 16 22 13 19 15 14 23 25
Strongly disapprave................ 44 42 44 42 9 49 80 20 38 50 30 41
NOE SUIE....eeeviiieiiee e eeeecee 3 3 3 2 3 8 1 6 2 2 1 5
APPROVE (NET)......cccceevueenn. 38% 41 37 41 72 22 6 55 45 34 47 29
DISAPPROVE (NET)............. 60 56 60 57 25 71 93 39 52 64 52 66

REPSINCONGRESSABBR.you approve or disapprove of the way Republicans in Congress are handling their jobs?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jun3 Mayl2 Apr22 Mar3dl | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI| 1834
Strongly approve.................... 8% 9% 7% 9% 3% 1% 15% 9% 9% 8% 5% 7%
Somewhat apprave............... 25 24 24 27 7 16 45 13 24 28 15 23
Somewhat disapprove........... 23 23 25 21 23 29 23 26 24 22 29 29
Strongly disapprave................ 38 38 36 37 64 38 11 45 37 37 46 33
NOt SUIe.....covvviiiiiiiiiie e 6 6 7 5 3 16 5 7 5 5 5 8
APPROVE (NET).....ccceviuneeen. 33% 33 31 37 10 17 61 22 33 35 20 30
DISAPPROVE (NET)............. 62 61 62 58 86 67 34 71 62 60 75 62
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FAvS.You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or ui
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some| Some Very | DK NH © FAV UNFAV FAM
TLGBTQ+ Pride Month........c.ccooieeoeieicceeeeeee 26% 22 11 27 12 2 48% 38 86
Junb 2023 25% 23 11 29 10 1 48% 40 88
Latest Data by Party Dg 43% 29 9 7 11 2 71% 16 87
Latest Data by Party I 25% 20 16 22 14 3 44% 38 83
LatestData by Party Rel 8% 15 13 50 13 2 23% 62 85
Latest Data by Race Afr A 27% 22 11 19 17 3 50% 30 80
Latest Data by Race Hi{ 30% 22 9 23 12 5 52% 32 84
Latest Data by Race Wh| 26% 20 12 29 11 2 46% 41 87
Latest Data by Race AA  35% 36 5 13 9 2 71% 19 89
1834 | 36% 19 10 23 10 2 55% 33 88
1 The U.S. Supreme COUI..........cciimammreriecieeei 12% 31 26 22 8 1 44% 48 91
Apr22 2024 12% 31 26 23 8 1 42% 50 92
Mar31 2024 12% 33 24 23 8 1 45% 46 91
Marll 2024 13% 31 26 20 9 1 45% 45 90
Latest Data by Party Dg 6% 20 33 33 6 1 27% 66 93
Latest Data by Party If 8% 28 27 24 12 1 37% 51 87
Latest Data by Party R{ 19% 44 18 10 8 1 63% 28 91
Latest Data by Race Afr 4 12% 28 23 23 13 1 39% 47 86
Latest Data by Race Hi{ 15% 30 23 21 8 3 44% 44 89
Latest Data by Race Wh| 12% 32 26 23 7 1 44% 49 93
Latest Data by Race AA 5% 28 35 25 6 - 34% 60 94
1834 | 8% 28 30 21 11 2 36% 51 87
1 The DemocratiC Party............coveoreerenienieicicieeeenns 18% 25 18 35 3 1 43% 53 96
Mayl2 2024 20% 25 17 33 4 1 45% 50 95
Apr22 2024 17% 25 21 33 3 1 43% 54 96
Mar31 2024 20% 24 19 33 3 1 44% 52 97
Latest Data by Party Dg 37% 44 13 4 2 * 81% 17 98
Latest Data by Party I 1% 22 26 34 15 2 23% 60 83
Latest Data by Party R{ 1% 6 22 67 2 1 7% 90 97
Latest Data by Race Afr 4 31% 33 15 12 7 2 65% 27 92
Latest Data by Race Hi{ 25% 26 17 25 5 2 51% 42 93
LatestData by Race Whil 14% 22 20 40 3 * 36% 60 97
Latest Data by Race AA 18% 42 11 24 4 1 60% 35 95
1834 | 11% 27 25 29 6 2 39% 54 92
T DONAID TIUMP....cooieiiieeeem e 23% 20 9 47 1 1 42% 56 98
Mayl2 2024 27% 17 9 46 1 1 43% 55 98
Apr22 2024 22% 19 10 47 1 * 41% 57 99
Mar31 2024 25% 17 10 47 1 * 42% 57 99
Latest Data biparty Deml 4% 5 6 84 1 1 9% 90 98
Latest Data by Party I 13% 20 16 47 3 2 33% 63 96
Latest Data by Party R{ 46% 35 10 9 * * 81% 18 99
Latest Data by Race Afr 4 12% 13 10 60 4 1 25% 70 95
Latest Data by Race Hi{ 26% 12 9 51 1 2 38% 59 97
Latest Data by Race Wh| 26% 22 8 44 1 * 47% 52 99
Latest Data bigace AAP| 9% 13 11 67 - - 21% 79 100
1834 | 21% 21 10 46 2 1 41% 56 97
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FAvS.You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or ui
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some| Some Very | DK NH © FAV UNFAV FAM

1 The Republican Party.............ccocemenicniiiseeeeend 14% 27 18 36 3 1 41% 55 96
Mayl2 2024 17% 25 20 35 3 1 42% 55 97
Apr22 2024 13% 26 21 36 3 * 39% 58 96
Mar31 2024 12% 29 17 38 3 * 41% 55 96
Latest Data by Party Dg 2% 5 21 69 3 1 7% 90 97
Latest Data biarty Ind| 2% 22 29 28 16 2 25% 57 82
Latest Data by Party R{ 30% 52 12 5 1 * 82% 17 98
Latest Data by Race Afr 4 10% 12 22 46 9 2 22% 67 90
Latest Data by Race Hif 17% 21 20 35 4 2 38% 55 93
Latest Data by Race Wh| 15% 31 17 35 3 * 46% 51 97
Latest Data by Race AA 3% 17 27 49 4 - 20% 76 96
1834 | 16% 26 18 33 5 2 42% 52 93
71J0€ BIdEN.......oiieee e 18% 22 13 45 1 * 40% 58 98
Mayl2 2024 19% 23 13 43 1 * 43% 56 98
Apr22 2024 19% 21 14 45 1 * 40% 59 99
Mar31 2024 20% 22 14 42 1 * 42% 56 98
Latest Data by Party Dg 37% 39 12 10 1 * 7% 22 98
Latest Data by Party I 4% 19 24 47 4 1 24% 72 95
Latest Data by Party R{ 2% 3 11 83 1 1 5% 94 99
Latest Data by Race Afr 4 28% 32 19 17 3 1 60% 36 96
Latest Data by Race Hi{ 24% 25 12 36 1 2 49% 48 97
Latest Data by Race Wh| 16% 18 11 53 1 * 35% 64 99
Latest Data by Race AA 14% 36 18 29 3 - 51% 46 97
1834 | 10% 22 20 43 3 1 33% 63 96
TKamala Harris. ..o 18% 22 13 41 4 2 40% 54 94
Mayl2 2024 19% 21 13 41 4 1 40% 54 95
Mar31 2024 18% 23 11 41 5 2 40% 53 93
Marll 2024 18% 23 11 43 5 1 41% 53 94
Latest Data by Party Dg 35% 40 13 6 4 2 75% 19 94
Latest Data by Party I 3% 21 18 42 11 5 24% 60 84
Latest Data by Party R¢ 3% 3 11 78 3 1 7% 89 95
Latest Data by Race Afr 4 32% 33 14 13 6 4 65% 26 91
Latest Data by Race Hi{ 25% 18 15 33 3 5 44% 48 92
Latest Data by Race Wh| 15% 19 12 48 4 1 34% 60 95
Latest Data by Race AA 19% 32 16 27 4 3 50% 43 93
1834 | 15% 21 19 34 7 4 35% 53 88

1 Mike Johnson, the Speaker of the House of
Representatives............cccoioeeieniecees e 8% 19 19 21 21 12 27% 40 67
Mayl2 2024 9% 23 18 17 21 12 32% 35 67
Mar312024| 8% 22 17 22 20 12 30% 39 68
Marll 2024 9% 19 16 22 23 12 28% 37 65
Latest Data by Party Dg 2% 12 20 35 20 11 14% 55 69
Latest Data by Party I 2% 14 16 19 30 20 16% 35 50
Latest Data by Party R{ 16% 29 18 7 20 10 45% 26 70
Latest Data by Race Afr 4 5% 15 15 24 25 15 20% 40 60
Latest Data by Race Hi{ 9% 16 18 17 22 18 25% 35 60
LatestData by Race Whi| 9% 21 19 21 20 10 30% 40 70
Latest Data by Race AA 3% 11 19 32 21 14 14% 51 65
1834 | 6% 13 20 17 27 18 19% 37 56
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FAvS.You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or ui
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET

Very Some| Some Very | DK NH © FAV UNFAV FAM
T Justice Samuel AlIEO............ocoveoreeeee e, 8% 13 11 22 22 23 | 22% 33 55
Latest Data by Party Dg 2% 8 12 37 18 24 10% 49 59
Latest Data by Party If 3% 9 14 14 27 32 13% 28 40
Latest Data by Party R¢ 16% 20 9 9 25 21 36% 18 54
Latest Data by Race Afr 4 4% 12 12 22 20 32 16% 33 49
Latest Data by Race Hi{ 7% 14 7 20 19 33 21% 27 48
Latest Data by Race Wh| 9% 13 11 23 23 21 23% 33 56
LatestData by Race AAF 2% 12 10 30 20 27 14% 40 54
1834 | 4% 11 10 16 19 40 15% 26 41

BIDENNEW®Ver the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Joe Biden and what he is doin¢

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun3 Febl9 Jan29 Jan8 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI| 1834
A0, 27%  32% 23%  21%| 26% 16% 30% 29% 29% 27% 19%| 29%
SOME....eoiiiiiieriee e 34 33 34 33 39 28 31 36 34 34 44 29
At 20 20 24 22 18 28 20 18 18 20 18 23
NOthING....cccevrieiiiiiie e, 19 15 19 24 16 28 19 17 19 19 19 20
A LOT/SOME (NET).......cconeee. 61% 65 57 54 65 44 61 65 63 60 63 57

BIDENNEWS@Qver the past few days, has what you have seen, read or heard recently about Joe Biden been:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun3 Febl9 Jan29 Jan8 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI| 1834

Mostly positive.........cccceeeeviveaee
Mostly negative............cceeeeenee.
Equal mix of positive and nega
Have heard nothing in past fev
about Biden...........cccoovvviiiceeen.

23%
32
28

15%
42
29

14

21%
37
24

18

16%
36
25

23

42%
8
34

17

BIDENPOYIF POSITIVE/MIXHD] a few words, what positive things
you seen, read, or heard recently about Joe Biden?

13% 5% 32% 31% 20% 18%| 16%
32 57 15 27 36 18 33
28 21 36 25 25 44 31
27 17 18 16 18 20 20
middle east
l debt
unemployment kra] ne
peace ™ i ),Eeaseﬁre
Campa]gn hamas . climate change weapons
jobs
mﬂam“ lnfrasm.ic(ture
:nlmwnw a r americans “r,i(g)hrl':s lng

created debate

studentl&ans

mhelpmg

aborlmn

election
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BIDENNEGIF NEGATIVE/MIXHED]a few words, what negative thing: palestine *'°™"S other countres
ou seen, read, or heard recently about Joe Biden? incompetent @ """ nt enough
y y speech |jes pha%aso pl ukraine "™
asleep moneyfunding
—country s
, inflation lwar lrudn bSU gor S
israe ooraer
genOC'ld v age americans
illegal mengs t r u helping
senile
gaza
economy:..-
1mm1grat1on
TRUMPNEWSVer the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Donald Trump?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun3 Jan8 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI| 1834
N 1o USRS 64% 35%| 70% 50% 61%| 64% 64% 64% 60%| 51%
SOME... vt eeeeeeeeeme e sen s senmn e senseens 23 29 20 22 27 22 22 23 27 32
ATKEHIE oot 9 19 7 16 9 7 8 9 6 12
NOTHING vttt emee e e semee e 4 17 4 12 4 6 6 4 7 5
A LOT/SOME (NET)cuvevevceeeereeeceeeeemseceeteseneeeennes 87% 64 89 73 87 87 86 87 88 83

TRUMPNEWQver the past few days, has what you have seen, read or heard recently about Donald Trump been:
Latest Data by Party

Latest Data by Race

Jun3 Jan8 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI| 1834
MOSHY POSIEIME. ..ot ircreemiee e e 6% 10% 3% 1% 11% 8% 10% 6% 4% 8%
MOStlY NEQALIVE.......ccoiiiiii e 68 52 85 67 50 73 66 68 73 69
Equal mix of positive and negative................cceece. 21 21 8 17 36 13 19 23 18 19
Have heard nothing in fesgtdays about Trump....... 4 16 3 12 3 5 5 4 5 4
TRUMPPOSIF POSITIVE/MIXHD] a few words, what positive things new york trying leader
ou seen, read, or heard recently about Donald Trump? sham supporters
fighting St-l ll Walitj l l fou n o
(tl_‘,:)duerr‘lt g y back gcome J;ge
makKe
peopleCONY] ictedmake

TRUMPNEGF NEGATIVE/MIXED]a few words, what negative things
you seen, read, or heard recently about Donald Trump?

leading grea

counts
brdramerica polls
economy country

campaign

appeal

trialgoingz

support

nnnnn

“““

d

ounts

aaaaaa

.
tr l erimes COUrt ) criminal
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hush money " new york President

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, felOny

charges
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BETJOBBelow is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

Joe Biden

and the The Dondt

Democratic ~ Republican enough to
Party Party say
T [SPLIT AProtecting the gay and transgender COMMUNILY..........cccoeeveeveveveiereeeirenes 60% 19 21
May7 2023 59% 19 22
Latest Data by Party De 87% 3 10
Latest Data by Party Ir 44% 13 43
Latest Data by Party Re¢ 35% 38 27
Latest Data by Race Afr A 67% 11 22
Latest Data by Race Hi: 63% 14 23
Latest Data by Race Wh 59% 21 20
Latest Data by Race AA 78% 11 11
1834 60% 20 20
TLGBTQH ISSUES........oeeeeeeeeeeeeeeececeeeceete et eeee ettt et s s nmnmn s e s essssssassesemeeeesesnas 55% 20 25
Latest Data biyarty Dem 82% 3 15
Latest Data by Party Ir 41% 14 45
Latest Data by Party Re¢ 29% 40 31
Latest Data by Race Afr A 65% 10 25
Latest Data by Race Hi: 56% 17 27
Latest Data by Race Wh 52% 22 25
Latest Datdy Race AAP 70% 12 18
1834 58% 20 22
9 [sPLIT BProtecting the rights and freedoms of the gay and transgender..com 54% 22 24
May7 2023 58% 18 24
Latest Data by Party De 81% 3 15
Latest Data by Pariyd 38% 15 a7
Latest Data by Party Re¢ 29% 45 26
Latest Data by Race Afr A 65% 12 24
Latest Data by Race Hit 57% 21 22
Latest Data by Race Wh 50% 26 24
Latest Data by Race AA 70% 13 17
1834 55% 25 21
9 Protecting Americans' rights to make their own decisions about.their.badie: 53% 32 15
May7 2023 52% 32 16
Apr23 2023 56% 31 13
Latest Data by Party De 87% 5 8
Latest Data by Party Ir 38% 21 42
Latest Data by Party Re¢ 20% 64 16
Latest Data by Race Afr A 70% 13 17
Latest Data by Race Hit 54% 30 16
Latest Data by Race Wh 49% 36 15
Latest Data by Race AA 70% 19 11

1834 51% 31 18
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BETJOBBelow is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

Joe Biden

and the The Dondt

Democratic  Republican enough to
Party Party say
TADOITION ...t et ntem s 51% 31 18
Apr22 2024 50% 35 15
Mar31 2024 52% 35 13
Marll 2024 52% 34 15
Latest Data by Party De 83% 6 10
Latest Data by Party Ir 38% 21 41
Latest Data by Party Re¢ 21% 60 19
Latest Data by Race Afr A 65% 14 20
Latest Data by Race Hit 56% 27 17
Latest Data by Race Wh 48% 35 17
Latest Data by Race AA 67% 18 16
1834 53% 28 19
9 Climate change and the environMENL............ccoeeevoeieeeeeeeeeceeeeee e e, 51% 30 19
Febl19 2024 49% 29 22
Jan29 2024 47% 32 21
Sepll 2023 46% 32 22
Latest Data by Party De 83% 5 12
Latest Data by Party Ir 37% 19 44
Latest Data by Party Re¢ 21% 60 20
Latest Data by Race Afr A 64% 12 24
Latest Data by Race Hit 54% 22 23
Latest Data by Race Wh 47% 35 18
Latest Data by Race AA 71% 15 14
1834 50% 26 24
THEAITN CAE......ooe e et enmnn s 49% 38 13
Apr22 2024 47% 37 16
Mar31 2024 49% 38 13
Marll 2024 49% 38 13
Latest Data by Party De 87% 4 9
Latest Data by Party Ir 37% 27 37
Latest Data by Party Re 12% 77 11
Latest Data by Race Afr A 71% 12 17
Latest Data by Race Hit 52% 33 16
Latest Data by Race Wh 44% 44 12
Latest Data by Race AA 66% 20 14
1834 48% 34 18
T [sPLIT BCaring for children'SA@iing...............cooiioemeeirce e 46% 37 17
May7 2023 43% 37 19
Feb27 2023 45% 37 18
May?2 2022 44% 38 17
Latest Data by Party De 82% 5 14
Latest Data by Party Ir 30% 29 41
Latest Data by Party Re 12% 74 14
Latest Data by Race Afr A 65% 14 21
Latest Data by Race Hit 47% 35 18
Latest Data by Race Wh 40% 44 16
Latest Data by Race AA 56% 16 28

1834 44% 36 20
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BETJOBBelow is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

Joe Biden

and the The Dondt

Democratic  Republican enough to
Party Party say
T SPLIT ALooking out for ChIldreN..............ouoeeeeeeeee e, 44% 40 17
May7 2023 45% 38 17
Feb27 2023 46% 39 15
Latest Data by Party De 85% 3 11
Latest Data by Party Ir 21% 31 48
Latest Data by Party Re¢ 6% 80 14
Latest Data by Race Afr A 64% 14 22
Latest Data by Race Hit 51% 31 18
Latest Data by Raw¢hite 40% 45 15
Latest Data by Race AA 54% 23 23
1834 46% 35 19
TJ0bS anNd the ECONQMLY.............oeieeeeeeeeeceeeeeeee e emenen et ees 41% 48 11
Apr22 2024 41% 48 11
Mar31 2024 42% 47 11
Marll 2024 42% 47 10
Latest Data by Party De 78% 10 12
Latest Data by Party Ir 25% 39 35
Latest Data by Party Re¢ 5% 20 5
Latest Data by Race Afr A 61% 19 20
Latest Data by Race Hit 44% 40 16
Latest Data by Race Wh 36% 54 10
Latest Data by Race AA 52% 30 18
1834 35% 47 18
T Protecting the AMErican dIEAIM. ..o seems e 40% 45 14
Apr22 2024 39% 45 15
Latest Data by Party De 7% 9 14
Latest Data by Party Ir 22% 36 43
Latest Data by Party Re 6% 87 8
Latest Data by Race Afr A 57% 20 22
Latest Data by Race Hit 48% 36 17
Latest Data by Race Wh 36% 52 12
Latest Data by Race AA 52% 25 23
1834 35% 43 21
T COSt OF IIVING. ..o reem e 38% 47 15
Mar31 2024 41% 46 12
Marll 2024 39% 46 15
Febl19 2024 40% 44 16
Latest Data by Party De 73% 10 17
Latest Data by Party Ir 21% 37 41
Latest Data by Party Re 5% 89 6
Latest Data by Race Afr A 57% 19 23
Latest Data by Race Hit 45% 37 17
Latest Data by Race Wh 34% 54 13
Latest Data by Race AA 45% 31 23

1834 37% 45 18
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BETJOBBelow is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

Joe Biden

and the The Dondt

Democratic  Republican enough to
Party Party say
T et et et 38% 46 16
Mar31 2024 39% 49 13
Marll 2024 36% 49 15
Feb192024 36% 46 18
Latest Data by Party De 72% 11 18
Latest Data by Party Ir 20% 37 42
Latest Data by Party Re¢ 7% 86 7
Latest Data by Race Afr A 54% 21 26
Latest Data by Race Hit 45% 39 16
Latest Data birace White 34% 52 14
Latest Data by Race AA 42% 38 20
1834 37% 41 22
T IMUMUGEALIONL. ...ttt eee e et ettt nmnmn s s e s enas 38% 49 13
Mar31 2024 37% 51 12
Marll 2024 38% 51 11
Febl19 2024 36% 50 15
Latest Data by Party De 70% 14 16
Latest Data by Party Ir 25% 41 35
Latest Data by Party Re¢ 7% 88 5
Latest Data by Race Afr A 49% 30 21
Latest Data by Race Hit 48% 37 15
Latest Data by Race Wh 34% 55 11
Latest Data by Race AA 49% 29 22
1834 40% 42 17
T INTIALIONL. ...t e s nenm e 37% 48 15
Mar31 2024 38% 48 14
Marll 2024 38% 49 13
Feb19 2024 37% 47 16
Latest Data by Party De 71% 11 18
Latest Data by Party Ir 20% 41 38
LatestData by Party Re 7% 88 6
Latest Data by Race Afr A 53% 22 24
Latest Data by Race Hit 43% 35 22
Latest Data by Race Wh 33% 54 13
Latest Data by Race AA 44% 32 24

1834 34% 44 21
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TRUMPLAWBSPLIT BWhich do you agree with more:

-Donald Trumiphi nks heds above the | aw

- Donald Trumymderstands that the law applies to him
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun3d  Jun20 2023 Nov 2019 Oct2019| Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI| 1834

Donald Truntpinks
heds abo
i feel this w
strongly................ 46% 49% 49% 49% 78% 52% 9% 63% 44% 42% 58%| 43%
Donald Truntpinks
heds abo
i feel this w
somewhat............ 14 14 14 13 11 13 18 15 17 13 11 21
Donald Trum
understands  th
the law applies
him i feel this w
somewhat............ 19 15 15 16 6 19 33 10 14 21 18 20
Donald Trur
understands  th
the law applies
him i feel this w

strongly................ 21 23 22 21 5 16 39 12 26 23 13 16
DONALD TRU
THINKS HE
ABOVE THE L
(NET) oo, 60% 63 63 62 89 65 28 78 60 56 69 65
DONALD TRUM
UNDERSTANDS

THAT THE L4
APPLIES TO
(NET)ooiiiiiiiene 40 37 37 38 11 35 72 22 40 44 31 35

Switching subjectsé

Q1.How much do you trust the Supreme Court to make the right decisions in the future?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jun3 Mar3l Nowl3 2023 Oct302023| Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI| 1834
Trustalat............ 15% 17% 12% 11% 8% 8% 23% 13% 20% 14% 12%| 15%
Trust somewhat... 38 39 35 37 27 33 49 36 40 38 37 34
Don't trust that mu 31 29 36 33 38 36 23 30 26 31 29 35
Don't trust atall... 17 15 17 19 26 23 5 21 15 17 22 16
TRUST (NET)...... 52% 56 47 49 36 41 72 50 59 52 49 48
DON'T TRUST (N 48 44 53 51 64 59 28 50 41 48 51 52
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Q2.When thinking about the current justices on the Supreme Court, which of the following most closely represents
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun3 Mar31l Jukl0 2023 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI| 1834

The Supreme Court is making de
that take away my freedonfeel thi
way Strongly........cccoceevviiniicmeacnnenn, 26%  24% 32% 43% 20% 10% 27% 28% 27% 22%| 26%
The Supreme Court is making de
that take away my freedonfeel thi

way somewhat...........c.coooceveecennn. 21 21 16 25 23 17 23 16 21 32 24
The Supreme Court is not n
decisions that impact.me............. 11 12 10 8 15 13 11 10 10 11 12

The Supreme Court is making de
that protect my freedomsfeel thi
way somewhat..............o.ccveemennn. 19 21 13 12 14 29 17 17 20 17 19
The Supreme Court is making de
that protect my freedomsfeel thi

way Strongly.......cccoeeeveeieeiiceeece, 13 13 16 6 9 21 10 17 13 11 9
Don't know enough to.say............ 10 8 12 7 19 10 12 12 9 7 11
TAKING AWAY MY FREEDOMS. 48% 45 48 68 43 27 51 44 47 54 50
PROTECTING MY FREEDOMS.| 32 34 29 18 23 50 26 34 33 28 28

B1.Below is a list of items. For each one, please indicate whether it is getting worse, better, olirstig ropbhe saity
where you live

WORSE BETTER NET
Much Some| Same| Some Much WORSE BETTER
T The cOSt Of IVING........ccoviiieeee e e 43% 32 17 6 3 75% 8
Latest Data by Party Dg 34% 32 22 8 4 66% 12
Latest Data by Party I 47% 32 18 2 1 78% 3
Latest Data by Party R{ 51% 32 11 4 2 84% 5
Latest Data by Race Afr A 41% 27 19 7 6 68% 13
Latest Data by Race Hi{ 46% 27 15 7 6 72% 13
Latest Data by Race Wh| 44% 34 15 5 2 78% 7
Latest Data by Race AA 38% 27 24 8 2 65% 10
1834 | 46% 27 15 7 5 73% 12
1 The affordability Of NOUSING...........coiiereeiie e 39% 32 21 6 2 71% 8
Latest Data by Party Dg 33% 35 22 8 3 67% 11
Latest Data by Party Il  43% 27 24 4 2 70% 6
Latest Data by Party R{ 45% 30 18 5 2 75% 6
Latest Data by Race Afr A 38% 27 21 9 5 65% 14
Latest Data by Race Hi{ 43% 28 15 8 6 71% 14
Latest Data by RaW¢hite| 40% 34 20 5 2 74% 7
Latest Data by Race AA 32% 31 30 6 * 64% 6
1834 | 41% 30 17 7 5 71% 12
TTHhE CrHIME FALE........oeivveeeeee e 19% 26 42 8 5 45% 13
Latest Data by Pafbem| 16% 26 40 11 7 42% 18
Latest Data by Party I 27% 23 41 6 2 50% 8
Latest Data by Party R{ 20% 26 45 6 3 46% 9
Latest Data by Race AfrA 31% 21 31 11 7 52% 18
Latest Data by Race Hi{ 23% 25 35 11 5 48% 16
Latest Data by Race Wh| 17% 27 45 7 4 44% 11
Latest Data by Race AA 14% 28 40 15 3 42% 19
1834 | 21% 23 39 10 7 44% 17
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B1.Below is a list of items. For each one, please indicate whether it is getting worse, better, oiirstig ropthe saity
where you live

WORSE BETTER NET
Much Some| Same| Some Much WORSE BETTER
1 The impact of extreme weather events............cceevevininininnd 15% 26 51 5 3 41% 8
Latest Data by Party Dg 18% 33 39 6 4 51% 10
Latest Data by Party If  18% 20 56 5 1 38% 6
Latest Data by Party R{ 12% 20 61 4 2 32% 7
Latest Data by Race AfrA 21% 24 41 9 5 45% 14
Latest Data by Race Hi{ 23% 22 41 9 5 45% 14
Latest Data by Race Wh| 14% 26 53 4 2 40% 7
Latest Data birace AAP| 10% 32 48 8 2 42% 10
1834 | 16% 26 44 9 5 42% 14
1 The impact of IMMIgratiQn...............oeemerrerese e 18% 21 53 5 3 39% 8
Latest Data by Party Dg 10% 13 65 7 5 23% 12
LatestData by Party In{ 20% 15 55 7 3 36% 9
Latest Data by Party R{ 26% 30 39 3 2 56% 5
Latest Data by Race AfrA 19% 16 49 8 7 35% 15
Latest Data by Race Hi{ 24% 17 44 9 7 40% 16
Latest Data by Race Wh| 18% 22 54 4 3 40% 6
Latest Data by Race AA 7% 11 71 8 3 18% 11
1834 | 14% 18 53 8 7 32% 15
T The rate of gun VIOIENCE.............coieeeeeeccee e 17% 22 49 8 4 38% 12
Latest Data by Party Dg 18% 24 44 9 5 42% 14
Latest Data by Party If  21% 20 49 6 4 41% 10
Latest Data by Party R{ 14% 20 55 7 4 34% 11
Latest Data by Race Afr A 33% 18 32 10 7 51% 17
Latest Data by Race Hi{ 25% 24 35 11 5 49% 16
Latest Data by Race Wh| 14% 23 52 7 4 36% 11
Latest Data by Race AA  10% 20 58 11 1 30% 12
1834 | 19% 23 42 10 5 42% 16
1 The quality of publitZschools and education.................cceee.... 15% 23 47 11 5 38% 16
Latest Data by Party Dg 12% 19 48 14 8 31% 21
Latest Data by Party I 20% 21 47 11 1 41% 12
Latest Data by Party R{ 17% 27 45 7 3 44% 10
Latest Data by Race Afr A 22% 18 36 15 9 41% 24
Latest Data by Race Hij 20% 19 42 11 9 38% 20
Latest Data by Race Wh| 14% 24 49 10 4 38% 14
Latest Data by Race AA 7% 26 54 9 5 32% 14
1834 | 18% 24 39 13 7 42% 20
1 The level of political VIolencCe..............ooeeiinee e 12% 16 62 6 4 28% 10
Latest Data by Party Dg 11% 17 60 7 5 28% 12
Latest Data by Party I 14% 17 61 5 3 31% 8
Latest Data by Party R{ 12% 15 65 5 3 27% 8
Latest Data by Race Afr 4 19% 16 50 9 6 35% 15
Latest Data by Race Hij 16% 17 48 12 7 33% 19
Latest Data by Race Wh| 10% 16 66 5 3 26% 8
Latest Data by Race AA 8% 13 64 9 6 21% 15
1834 | 11% 23 51 10 5 34% 15
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B2.Below is a list of items. For each one, please indicate whether it is getting worse, better, onatiayiakythe same

WORSE BETTER NET
Much Some| Same| Some Much WORSE BETTER
T The coSt Of IVING........couoiiieeeeee e e 53% 28 11 5 3 81% 8
Latest Data by Party Dg 38% 35 15 8 4 74% 11
Latest Data by Party Il 57% 27 11 3 2 84% 5
Latest Data by Party R{ 68% 20 7 3 2 88% 4
Latest Data by Race Afr A 47% 26 15 8 4 73% 12
Latest Data by Race Hi{ 52% 25 11 8 4 77% 12
Latest Data by Race Wh| 56% 28 10 4 2 84% 6
Latest Data by Race AA 44% 27 19 6 4 71% 10
1834 | 54% 22 12 7 4 7% 11
1 The affordability Of NOUSING...........coiieeeeic e 50% 30 14 4 2 80% 6
Latest Data by Party Dg 40% 35 17 6 2 75% 8
Latest Data by Party Il  53% 29 15 1 2 82% 3
LatestData by Party Re| 60% 24 11 3 2 84% 5
Latest Data by Race Afr A 44% 28 16 8 4 72% 11
Latest Data by Race Hi{ 47% 25 17 5 6 73% 10
Latest Data by Race Wh| 52% 30 13 3 2 82% 5
Latest Data by Race AA 42% 34 18 5 1 76% 7
1834 | 50% 24 15 6 4 75% 10
9 The level of political violence..............ccoeeeviieccccceeeeecee 35% 33 24 6 2 68% 8
Latest Data by Party Dg 33% 33 24 7 3 66% 10
Latest Data by Party Il  35% 33 27 3 1 68% 5
Latest Data by Party R{ 38% 32 23 5 2 70% 6
Latest Data by Race Afr A 36% 27 25 9 3 63% 13
Latest Data by Race Hi{ 31% 27 30 9 3 57% 13
Latest Data by Race Wh| 36% 34 24 4 2 70% 6
Latest Data by Race AA  30% 38 22 9 1 68% 10
1834 | 32% 32 25 8 4 64% 12
TTHE CrIME FALE........oeceeeeeeeeeeee e meneen e 40% 27 22 8 3 67% 11
Latest Data by Party Dg 29% 24 29 14 4 53% 18
Latest Data by Party Il 44% 29 20 5 2 73% 6
Latest Data by Party R{ 51% 29 15 4 1 80% 5
Latest Data by Race Afr A 43% 21 23 10 3 64% 13
Latest Data by Race Hi{ 43% 21 23 9 4 64% 13
Latest Data by Race Wh| 41% 28 22 8 2 68% 10
Latest Data by Race AA 31% 28 26 11 4 59% 15
1834 | 33% 26 28 9 4 59% 13
1 The impact of IMmIgratian...............coeeeirirees e 44% 21 27 6 2 65% 8
Latest Data by Party Dg 24% 22 42 9 3 46% 12
Latest Data by Party I 43% 21 27 6 2 64% 8
Latest Data by Party R{ 66% 20 10 2 1 86% 4
Latest Data by Race Afr A 39% 18 32 9 2 57% 11
Latest Data by Race Hi{ 38% 17 31 10 3 55% 13
Latest Data by RaW¢hite| 47% 21 25 5 2 68% 7
Latest Data by Race AA 27% 28 37 6 3 54% 9
1834 | 33% 21 34 9 3 54% 12
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B2.Below is a list of items. For each one, please indicate whether it is getting worse, better, onatiayiakythe same

WORSE BETTER NET
Much Some| Same| Some Much WORSE BETTER
1 The rate of guN VIOIENCE..............c.oveeeeeeeceececeeeeeeeee ) 37% 28 26 7 2 65% 9
LatestData by Party Dell 40% 26 22 9 3 67% 12
Latest Data by Party Il  40% 28 26 6 2 67% 7
Latest Data by Party R{ 32% 31 30 5 2 63% 8
Latest Data by Race Afr A 47% 19 22 10 3 66% 12
Latest Data by Race Hi{ 40% 23 24 10 3 63% 13
Latest Data by Race Wh| 35% 30 26 7 2 65% 9
Latest Data by Race AA 34% 28 31 6 2 62% 7
1834 | 36% 27 26 8 3 62% 11
1 The impact of extreme weather events...........ococeeevvcveeivceennnnd 31% 34 28 5 2 65% 7
Latest Data by Party Dg 40% 34 18 5 3 74% 8
Latest Data by Party Il  30% 31 34 4 1 61% 5
Latest Data biparty Rep| 23% 33 37 5 2 56% 7
Latest Data by Race Afr A 30% 31 27 8 4 61% 12
Latest Data by Race Hi{ 34% 28 26 6 6 62% 12
Latest Data by Race Wh| 31% 34 29 4 2 66% 6
Latest Data by Race AA 36% 31 25 4 4 67% 8
1834 | 28% 31 28 9 5 59% 14
1 The quality of publitZschools and education........................... 25% 32 32 8 3 56% 11
Latest Data by Party Dg 16% 31 37 12 4 47% 16
Latest Data by Party Il  29% 25 38 8 1 53% 9
Latest Data by Party R{ 34% 34 26 4 3 67% 7
Latest Data by Race Afr A 23% 27 30 14 6 50% 20
Latest Data by Race Hi{ 25% 25 32 11 6 50% 18
Latest Data by Race Wh| 26% 33 32 7 3 59% 9
Latest Data by Race AA 18% 29 37 13 2 47% 15
1834 | 27% 30 26 10 6 58% 16

Q19Which of these best describes the state of the "American Dream," in that if you work hard in the Uniteeb8tates

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun3 Apr22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI| 1834
This StROIAS trUE.......ccvv e smeee e 27%  31% | 29% 22% 27%| 26% 30% 27% 28%| 18%
This was once true, but isn't anymore.................. 60 59 51 64 68 52 58 62 59 63
This never held true...........cocovviiieeeeec e, 13 10 20 14 5 22 12 12 13 19
Q20How would you define what the "American Dream" means WIthoUt  schieve "™

comfortable make enough

education  financial free food
~work gble:
omgﬂm oy
amllyl'l hard -

money ob afford
opportunity me good support
war 2ppy
freedom

people sovernment
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Q21.Compared to five years ago, how likely do you thipkessmnatgto attain the "American Dream" today?

Latest Data by Party LatestData by Race

Jun3 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI| 1834
Much less likely to attaimit...........coeivvceeecmeeriecnieieeec e 28%| 23% 28% 34% 19% 26% 31% 25%| 25%
Somewhat less likely to attain.it............coeeiiceeecciiiieeeiiiiees, 23 21 19 27 20 24 25 16 24
No difference compared to five years.aga............coeeeeecneeee 25 29 34 19 36 22 23 28 24
Somewhat more likely to attainif............ceeeceeeeeeiiiiiieennne, 11 14 10 9 13 11 10 18 16
Much more likely to attain.it............cooeiiceeeeciiiieeeiee e 7 8 4 5 11 15 4 10 10
I have already achieved.it.............oooiiiceeerci e 6 5 5 6 2 2 6 4 1
LESS LIKELY (NET)...cccteiiiiiiiieeemeere et smenem s 52%| 44 47 61 39 49 56 40 50
MORE LIKELY (NET)...ccciiiiiiiieiimmeeeee e eemee e 18 22 14 14 24 27 14 28 26

B3.Below is a list of goals that some Americans might have. Whether you've already achieved these things dromc
much you think each one is a part of how you personally define the American Dream for yourself and your own lif

A PART NOT A PART NET
Not  Not at A NOT A
Major Some | much all PART PART
1 Not worrying about being able to pay your manthly.hills........ccccocoooiiie) 68% 24 5 3 92% 8
Latest Data by Party Dg 71% 22 5 3 93% 7
Latest Data by Party If 65% 24 6 5 89% 11
Latest Data by Party R{ 65% 26 6 3 92% 8
Latest Data by Race Afr 4 68% 21 5 6 89% 11
Latest Data by Race Hij 63% 21 8 9 83% 17
Latest Data by Race Wh| 69% 24 5 2 93% 7
Latest Data by Race AA 62% 30 6 3 92% 8
1834 | 62% 26 7 5 89% 11
TOWNING 8 NOMIE.....c.oo e emeee e 65% 25 6 4 90% 10
Latest Data by Party Dg 62% 26 7 5 88% 12
Latest Data by Party If 58% 28 8 7 86% 14
Latest Data by Party R¢ 70% 24 4 3 93% 7
Latest Data by Race Afr 4 62% 23 8 7 85% 15
Latest Data by Race Hii 67% 19 7 7 86% 14
LatestData by Race Whil 65% 26 5 4 91% 9
Latest Data by Race AA 65% 23 8 3 89% 11
1834 | 60% 26 8 5 87% 13
' Having a job or path in life YOU.€Njoy...........ceeeririiriice e 62% 29 6 3 91% 9
LatestData by Party Del 63% 30 5 3 92% 8
Latest Data by Party If 57% 31 5 6 88% 12
Latest Data by Party R{ 63% 28 7 2 91% 9
Latest Data by Race Afr 4 63% 27 7 4 89% 11
Latest Data by Race Hij 61% 24 9 6 85% 15
Latest Data by Race Wh| 62% 29 6 3 92% 8
Latest Data by Race AA 62% 31 6 2 92% 8
1834 | 61% 26 10 4 86% 14
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B3.Below is a list of goals that some Americans might have. Whether you've already achieved these things ¢romc
much you think each one is a part of how you personally define the American Dream for yourself and your own lif

A PART NOT A PART NET

Not  Not at A NOT A
Major Some | much all PART PART

T Retiring comfortably at.B5.............c.ceoeeiiiiiee e 57% 29 9 4 87% 13
Latest Data by Party Dg 57% 30 9 4 87% 13

Latest Data by Party If 54% 27 12 8 80% 20

Latest Data by Party R{ 59% 29 9 4 88% 12

Latest Data by Race Afr 4 56% 26 10 8 82% 18

Latest Data by Race Hij 59% 24 9 9 82% 18

Latest Data by Race Wh| 57% 30 9 3 88% 12

Latest Data by Race AA 54% 30 9 7 84% 16

1834 | 49% 33 12 6 82% 18

9 Making sure your kids do better than you have.done........cccooceiviinnnee, 56% 28 8 9 84% 16
Latest Data by Party Dg 57% 25 8 10 82% 18

Latest Data by Party If 52% 30 9 10 82% 18

Latest Data by Party R{ 55% 30 8 7 85% 15

Latest Data by Race Afr 4 64% 20 7 9 84% 16

Latest Data by Race Hii 67% 20 6 7 86% 14

Latest Data by Race Wh| 54% 30 8 8 84% 16

LatestData by Race AAlf 52% 22 11 15 74% 26

1834 | 56% 26 10 9 82% 18

91Being able to afford having children.............coeiiiiiiiseeee e, 50% 29 10 11 | 79% 21

Latest Data by Party Dg 47% 30 11 13 7% 23
Latest Data by Partiyd | 47% 28 11 14 75% 25

Latest Data by Party R{ 53% 29 10 8 82% 18

Latest Data by Race Afr 4 50% 30 10 10 80% 20

Latest Data by Race Hij 58% 19 13 9 78% 22

Latest Data by Race Wh| 50% 30 10 11 79% 21

Latest Data by Race AA 41% 29 14 16 70% 30

1834 | 55% 27 10 8 82% 18

TOWRNING @ CABL.....oove e eemen et snmnn st nmnnee 49% 33 12 6 82% 18
Latest Data by Party Dg 47% 32 14 7 79% 21

Latest Data byarty Ind| 45% 32 12 11 7% 23

Latest Data by Party R{ 52% 35 10 3 87% 13

Latest Data by Race Afr 4 51% 26 12 11 76% 24

Latest Data by Race Hii 47% 31 14 8 78% 22

Latest Data by Race Wh| 49% 35 12 5 83% 17

Latest Data by Race AA 52% 30 12 6 82% 18

1834 | 46% 30 17 7 76% 24

9 Being able to afford to send your children ta.callege.........ccceeeevveeveinnnee. 42% 36 12 11 | 78% 22

Latest Data by Party Dg 43% 34 11 12 7% 23
Latest Data by Party I 43% 30 15 11 74% 26

Latest Data by Party R{ 40% 40 12 8 80% 20
Latest Data by Race Afr 4 54% 25 11 10 79% 21
Latest Data by Race Hij 54% 27 10 9 81% 19

Latest Data by Race Wh| 38% 39 12 10 78% 22
Latest Data by Race AA 43% 28 12 17 2% 28
1834 | 45% 34 14 8 79% 21
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B3.Below is a list of goals that some Americans might have. Whether you've already achieved these things ¢romc
much you think each one is a part of how you personally define the American Dream for yourself and your own lif

A PART NOT A PART NET

Not  Not at A NOT A
Major Some | much all PART PART

91 Being able to afford vacations and.travel..........cccoeeenicieeeeecccee 40% 40 14 6 80% 20
Latest Data by Party Dg 40% 40 14 6 81% 19

Latest Data by Party If 38% 36 14 12 74% 26

Latest Data by Party R{ 40% 41 14 4 81% 19

Latest Data by Race Afr 4 48% 31 13 8 79% 21

Latest Data by Race Hij 46% 29 17 8 75% 25

Latest Data by Race Wh| 38% 43 14 5 81% 19

Latest Data by Race AA 47% 31 14 7 78% 22

1834 | 40% 38 15 7 78% 22

T GettiNng MAITIEM. ... eemee e e 3B% 29 21 15 = 64% 36

Latest Data by Party Dg 29% 30 24 18 59% 41
Latest Data by Party If 34% 30 17 18 65% 35
Latest Data by Party R{ 42% 28 20 10 70% 30
Latest Data by Race Afr 4 31% 33 18 18 64% 36
Latest Data by Race Hij 34% 28 17 20 63% 37
Latest Data by Race Wh| 36% 28 22 13 64% 36
Latest Data by Race AA 34% 36 17 13 70% 30
1834 | 37% 30 21 12 67% 33

Switching subjectsé

Q32.When it comes to helping families with the health and financial challenges of starting a family, do youdsiis
doi ngé

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun3 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI| 1834
TOO B e 56%| 64% 58% 48% 58% 58% 56% 54%| 62%
ENOUGR ..ottt 24 21 18 28 24 26 23 26 22
More than enough..................... 9 6 9 13 8 9 9 9 9
Don't KNOW €NoUgh 10.SAY......ccovvviiiiiicmmeeiiee e 11 9 14 12 10 6 11 10 6

B4. Thinking about some specific policies for new mothers and families with children, please indicate whethesey
each of the following.

SUPPORT OPPOSE Not NET
Strongly Some| Some Strongly | sure SUPPORT OPPOSE

9 Providing food fordoaome families with children wh

AFFOND ... 62% 26 5 3 3 88% 9
Latest Data by Party Dg  76% 17 3 2 2 93% 5

Latest Data by Party | 66% 17 5 4 7 84% 9

Latest Data by Party R 46% 38 8 5 3 84% 13

Latest Data by Race AfrA  75% 15 4 2 5 90% 5

Latest Data by Race Hi 66% 22 4 4 4 88% 7

Latest Data by Race Wh|  61% 28 6 3 3 88% 9

Latest Data by Race AA  54% 30 4 7 5 84% 11

1834 63% 24 7 3 4 87% 10
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B4. Thinking about some specific policies for new mothers and families with children, please indicate whethesey
each of the following.

SUPPORT OPPOSE Not NET
Strongly Some| Some Strongly | sure SUPPORT OPPOSE
1 Providing leeost health care coverage for children g
pregnant women who lack basic.care..............cocee.e.. 61% 26 6 3 4 87% 8
Latest Data by Party Dg  75% 18 3 2 3 93% 4
Latest Data by Party | 64% 21 3 4 8 85% 7
Latest Data by Party R 46% 36 9 4 5 82% 13
Latest Data by Race AfrA  72% 16 4 1 7 88% 5
Latest Data by Race Hi 66% 17 6 3 7 83% 10
Latest Data by Rawéhite 60% 28 6 3 4 88% 9
Latest Data by Race AA  53% 32 4 7 5 85% 10
1834 63% 23 7 2 4 87% 9
9 Providing universal free preschool foryabfolds.......... 54% 25 8 7 7 78% 15
Latest Data by Party Dg  70% 20 3 2 5 90% 5
Latest Data by Party | 53% 22 5 8 12 74% 13
Latest Data by Party R 36% 30 14 12 7 66% 27
Latest Data by Race AfrA  66% 21 4 3 6 87% 7
Latest Data by Race Hi 56% 21 9 5 9 7% 14
Latest Data by Race Whi  52% 24 9 8 6 76% 18
Latest Data by Race AA  57% 24 3 8 8 81% 11
1834 58% 24 8 4 6 81% 12
9 Providing A&eek paid family and medical leave to h
Americans care for a child, parent, or other family.n 53% 28 9 6 5 81% 14
Latest Data by Party Dg  65% 25 5 2 3 89% 7
Latest Data by Party If  54% 27 5 5 10 81% 9
Latest Data by Party R 40% 31 14 10 5 2% 23
Latest Data by Race Afr4  67% 22 4 2 5 90% 6
Latest Data by Race Hi 60% 23 7 4 6 82% 11
LatestData by Race Whi 51% 28 10 6 5 79% 16
Latest Data by Race AA  47% 35 5 7 7 81% 12
1834 62% 23 8 2 5 85% 11
1 Providing a tax break of up to $2,000 per child for n
workingand middielass families with children.............. 52% 30 7 5 5 83% 12
Latest Data by Party Dg  63% 25 5 4 4 88% 8
Latest Data by Party | 53% 23 7 6 11 76% 14
Latest Data by Party R 41% 38 10 6 6 79% 16
Latest Data by Race AfrA  61% 25 5 2 7 86% 8
Latest Data by Race Hi 59% 19 8 6 8 78% 14
Latest Data birace Whit§ ~ 52% 31 7 5 5 83% 12
Latest Data by Race AA  40% 38 6 7 8 79% 13
1834 54% 29 7 4 6 83% 11
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B4. Thinking about some specific policies for new mothers and families with children, please indicate whethesey
each of the following.

SUPPORT OPPOSE Not NET
Strongly Some| Some Strongly | sure SUPPORT OPPOSE
9 Guaranteeing affordable childinéir&indergarten for r
working families earning under $200,000 per year,
families paying no more than $10.a.day.............c......... 48% 30 9 7 7 78% 15
Latest Data by Party Dg  63% 25 5 2 5 88% 7
Latest Data biarty Ind 50% 22 9 7 12 72% 16
Latest Data by Party R 32% 37 12 11 7 69% 23
Latest Data by Race Afr4  65% 18 5 4 8 83% 9
Latest Data by Race Hi 56% 23 7 3 10 79% 10
Latest Data by Race Wh|  46% 31 9 7 6 7% 17
Latest Data by Race AA  45% 31 8 8 8 76% 17
1834 53% 29 8 4 6 82% 12
Switching subjectsé
GASSHORTEEhi nki ng more about gas prices in your communi
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun3 Dec4 2023 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI| 1834
Paying a lot more for gas than you wew
WEEKS @Q0....ccviiiiiiiiiiii e 21% 14% 15% 24% 27% 26% 27% 20% 18%| 22%
Paying somewhat more for gas than you w
WEEKS @Q0....coveeiiiiiiiiii e 32 19 28 32 36 26 28 34 28 29
Paying the same amount for gas as youfew
WEEKS @Q0....ccviiiiiiiiiiii e 28 26 33 23 25 23 23 29 32 30
Paying somewhat less for gas than you we
WEEKS 800 eeiiiiiiiiiii e 9 31 13 8 7 9 8 9 12 9
Paying a lot less for gas than you were/eek
=T [o T PP UR TS 2 4 3 1 2 4 5 1 3 2
Don't know enough t0.Say.........ccceevveemeeencee 7 6 9 13 4 12 9 6 7 9
PAYING MORE (NET)...ccoiviiiiiiiireceeeeeen 53% 32 43 55 63 52 55 54 46 51
PAYING LESS (NET)...ccovviiiiieesimeeeciee e 12 35 15 9 8 14 13 11 15 11
UtiLITyBiLLS hi nking more about your wutility billsécompar e
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun3 [ Dem Ind Rep | ArAm Hisp White AAPI| 1834
Paying a lot more for utilities than you were a few weeks.. 19%| 15% 27% 22% 23% 26% 18% 20%| 15%
Paying somewhat more for utilities than you were a fewwn 29 25 24 34 22 30 30 30 30
Paying the same amount for utilities as you were a few.w 38 43 33 35 33 30 40 33 33
Paying somewhat less for utilities than you were a few.we 6 8 5 3 10 6 5 9 7
Paying a lot less for utilities than you were a few weeks.aiy 2 3 1 2 5 4 2 2 5
Don't KNow enough t0.SaY.......cccevruvreiimmeeeeeiiiieee e eeea 5 5 10 4 7 4 5 5 9
PAYING MORE (NET).....ciiiiiiiiiiieemee e eeeees 48%| 41 51 56 45 56 48 51 46
PAYINGESS (NET).....coiiiiiieiiieiieceeeeee e e e 8 11 6 5 15 10 7 11 12
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HOMEINSURANCERATE®PLIT A]Thinking more about the cost of your homeowners and/or renters insurance

anyécompared to a few years

Paying a lot more for homeowners and/or renters insurar
WeEre a feW Years ago.........cceevvveeiieecmeeeesireeesireestee e s esmneees
Paying somewhat more for homeowners and/omsemnser
than you were a few years.ago..........cccvevvmeeeeeriveessineenne
Paying the same amount for homeowners and/or renter
as you were a few Years.ago......cccocvvevveeeseeeereeseesnnaninenens
Paying somewhat less for homeowners and/or renters ins
YOU Were a fEW Years g0 ....ccoveiveiveereamreesieesieesreeeneessanns
Paying a lot less for homeowners and/orimentarse than
were a few Years ago.......cccvveeiivivicmeeeee et eneeee e
Don't know enough to say/Don't have this insurance.........

PAYING MORE (NET)..eeveoveeeeseeecoeeemeeeeeeeeseessee s s eeeeenes
PAYING LESS (NET)..oeeveeeeeeeeseeeemeseeeeeseesseeeses s seeeeenees

CARINSURANCERATERRLITBT hi nki ng mor
would you say you' reé

Paying a lot more foricanrance than you were a few years
Paying somewhat more for car insurance than you were

Paying ot less for car insurance than you were a few yea
Don't know enough to say/Don't have this insurance.........

PAYING MORE (NET).....ovivoiveieeeeeeeseerseessesese s smsennnes
PAYING LESS (NET).....voveeeeeeseeemeeeseeeseeseessesess s mseeeeon.

Switching subjectsé

Jun3
25%
27

26

e about

Jun3
29%

28

25

57%
8

ago, would you say vy
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
21% 32% 28%| 26% 28% 24% 30%
27 16 30 17 25 29 17
28 22 24 28 23 26 37
2 1 2 4 3 1 4
3 * * 3 2 2 -
19 30 16 23 18 18 12
48 47 58 43 53 53 47
5 1 2 7 5 3 4
the cost of your
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
23% 31% 34%| 22% 32% 30% 26%
29 28 27 25 21 29 33
25 16 28 24 27 25 22
6 4 3 5 10 4 3
4 3 3 8 3 3 5
13 18 5 16 7 10 11
52 59 61 47 53 59 58
10 7 6 13 13 7 8

TRUMPCRIMESPLIT ADo you think Donald Trump committed a crime at any point as president?
Latest Data by Race

Jun3 Mayl?2 Apr22 Jan8
Definitely did 45% 40% 40%  43%
Probably did 19 17 18 20
Probably did not...................... 13 14 15 12
Definitely did not...................... 18 21 19 18
NOL SUMe....cciiiiiiieieee e ceeeeeiies 6 8 8 7
COMMITTED A CRIME (NET) 64% 57 58 63
DID NOT COMMIT ACRIME (30 35 34 30

Latest Data by Party

Dem
80%
13

Ind
35%
22
14
14
15

57
28

Rep
10%
24
24
35

7

34
59

Afr Am
63%
18

4
8
6

82
13

Hisp
53%
22

6
17
1

75
24

White
41%
19
15
19

6

59
34

AAPI
63%
19

7
7
3

83
14

ou
1834
15%
26

33

c

1834
21%

24

28

44
12

1834
47%
28
11
10

75
21
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TRUMPCRIMEBPLIT BDo you think Donald Trump has committed a crime?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun3  Sepll 2023 Aug?2l 2023 Aug7 2023 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI| 1834
Definitely has...... 47% 45% 44% 43% 80% 44% 13% 62% 46% 43% 67%| 46%
Probably has...... 16 15 19 17 12 20 20 19 23 15 12 25
Probably has not 11 11 13 13 3 6 20 7 7 12 8 11
Definitely has no. 19 19 17 18 1 14 38 4 12 23 5 9
Not sure............. 7 9 8 10 3 16 9 7 12 7 8 9
COMMITTED
CRIME (NET)..... 64% 60 62 60 92 64 33 82 69 58 79 71
DID NOT COMI
A CRIME (NET). 29 31 30 30 5 20 58 11 20 35 13 19

TRUMPCRIMBO you think Donald TrigmpT Atommitted a crime at any point as presigamtehas committed a crime?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jun3 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI| 1834
Definitely did.........c.ooeiiiiiiii e e 46%| 80% 39% 12% 63% 50% 42% 65%| 47%
Probably did...........ccoviiiiimeeeee e 18 13 21 22 19 22 17 15 27
Probably did not 12 2 10 22 6 7 13 7 11
Definitely did not 18 2 14 36 6 15 21 6 9
[N [0 ] | = R 7 3 16 8 7 6 7 6 7
COMMITTED A CRIME (NET)....eveiiiiieiieceee e 64%| 93 60 34 82 72 59 81 73
DID NOT COMMIT A CRIME (NET)......ccceveivimmeeeeeeeneeen 30 4 24 58 12 22 34 14 20

TRUMPAWAREIow much have you seen, read, or heard about Donald Trump being found guilty of falsifying busi
Manhattan husoney trial?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jun3 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI| 1834
N 1] OO TR 56%| 63% 42% 51%| 53% 50% 57% 58%| 41%
SOME. . eevveeceetes et eenan st tes st en e semnmnsses s s et ensne e 27 24 28 30 27 26 26 27 35
N 1= 12 10 19 12 13 14 12 9 17
NOTNING ... eeee e 5 3 11 7 6 10 5 6 7
A LOT/SOME (NET)cu.ovceeueieeceseesmmeeeeeessenessesesensssssnmneseeeas 82%| 87 70 81 80 77 83 85 76

TRUMPFAIRegardless of how closely you have been following the trial, do you think the Manhattan trial against Di
or unfair?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jun3 | Dem Ind Rep | AirAm Hisp White AAPI| 1834
Extremely fail.........ccoooiiiiii e 37%| 69% 31% 6% 51% 38% 34% 50%| 32%
Pretty fair.........cccooeriiiiiiennas 16 18 18 12 20 20 14 22 23
Pretty unfair 13 3 15 23 6 12 15 9 14
Extremely unfair...........oooiiiicoeee e 24 3 15 50 11 17 29 7 16
Dondét know..e.no.ugh..t.o..s.ay... 10 8 21 9 13 13 8 13 15
FAIR (NET).c.eiitieieeitie ittt ereee et 53%| 86 49 18 71 58 48 71 55
UNFAIR (NET)...eeitiiiiieiieetmreee e memee e 38 6 30 73 17 29 44 16 30
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TRUMPVERBS you may or may not know, Donald Trump was found guilty on all 34 felony counts of falsifying bus
Manhattan criminal case stemming from a payment that silenced an adult film star. Do you agree or disagree with

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jun3 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI| 1834
Stronglpgreewith this verdict.............ccoovviieeeccnii e 45%| 80% 39% 8% 60% 49% 40% 61%| 43%
Somewhatgreewith this verdict..........ccccoviiicemeeciie e 11 11 11 11 15 17 10 12 18
Somewhatisagreewith this verdict 12 3 10 23 6 10 14 9 15
Stronglgisagreawith this verdict..............ccoeviecmee e 25 2 19 50 10 18 29 9 13
NOT SUIB....eiie ettt rmmm e 7 4 21 8 9 6 7 8 11
AGREE (NET).....ciiiiiiieiie it reee et emees e 56%| 91 50 20 75 66 50 74 61
DISAGREE (NET)...ccciiiiiiiiiiiieerer e 37 5 30 72 16 28 43 19 28

TRUMPFELORe gar dl ess of how cl osely you h auily orlineoeemtthé 34Ifdlox

counts on which heds been convicted in the Manhatt:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jun3 [ Dem Ind Rep | ArAm Hisp White AAPI| 1834

DEfiNItEIGUIIY......eeeviiiiieii e 45%| 81% 40% 8% 63% 43% 41% 62%| 42%
Probablguilty...........cccooiiiiiiiierme e 14 11 18 17 13 21 13 17 24
Probablinnocent. ... 13 4 10 24 10 12 14 8 16
DefinitelfNNOCENT..........eeiiiiii et 19 2 13 38 5 16 22 8 10
Doné6t know..e.n.o.ug.h..t.a..s.ay... 9 3 19 12 9 7 9 5 9
GUILTY (NET) eiiitieiiieiie et emme ettt mmemn e 59%| 92 58 25 76 65 55 80 66
INNOCENT (NET)...cctieiieiieeiieememreeiee s emne e 32 6 23 63 15 28 36 16 25

TRUMPRUINN light of the verdict against Donald Trump, do ycshthitk $tél run for president or should he drop out?

Latest Data by Party LatestData by Race

Jun3 [ Dem Ind Rep | ArAm Hisp White AAPI| 1834
He should definiteliyl run for president............cccoocvveiceeeens. 33% 6% 23% 66% 14% 29% 38% 16%| 27%
He should probabtijl run for president 11 5 12 17 9 13 11 10 14
He should probabhpp out.............ccceeeene w9 12 10 5 12 11 8 12 13
He should definitetgp OUL........coccvveiiiiiiiii e 42 75 42 7 57 44 38 57 41
NOE SUIE.....eeiie o 5 3 14 5 9 4 5 5 6
HE SHOULD STILL RUN FOR PRESIDENT. (NET).......... 44%| 10 35 82 23 41 49 26 41
HE SHOULD DROP OUT (NET).....cccioviiiiimeeme e 51 86 51 13 68 55 46 69 53

TRUMPJAIKNn owi ng t hat Donald Trump was found guilty on
prison for it?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jun3 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI| 1834
He should definitely go to prison.for.it...........ccceeeeceeeiene. 32%| 57% 34% 6% 49%  35% 29% 44%| 35%
He should probably go to prisonfor.it........ccccovecceeeeiiieennns 16 25 19 6 20 21 14 25 21
He should probabbtgo to prison forit.................... e 13 10 7 18 10 11 14 12 14
He should definitebtgo to prison far.it...........ccoceveieeceeeenne 31 4 24 62 11 25 37 9 21
NOE SUMB.....iiititei e, 7 4 15 7 9 7 6 10 9
HE SHOULD GO TO PRISON (INET)...ccccevviiiiemeereeieene 49%| 82 53 12 69 56 43 69 56
HE SHOULD NOT GO TO PRISON.ANET).........cccvemmacrenn. 45 14 32 80 22 36 51 21 35
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TRUMPMESS(SPLIT CRegardless of how closely you followed the trial of Donald Trump in Manhattan, which side

more?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jun3 [ Dem Ind Rep [ ArAm Hisp White AAPI| 1834

Donald Trump has been put on taat fpystice system the ¢
way any other American would be. He thinks he is above
when any American commits a crime, they must
consequences regardless of whether they're an everyd:
candidate for elected office, or even a former president.... 59%| 93% 65% 21% 82% 68% 52% 84%| 68%
This trial was rigged from the start: the judge had it out fi
did the Democratic prosecutors who brought this case ag
It 6s al Iscoringepolitical pdindsuand hurting Trun
ElECHION YEAI.......ciiiiee ettt ereee et ereeee e e 41 7 35 79 18 32 48 16 32

TRUMPMESS[SPLIT DRegardless of how closely you followed the trial of Donald Trump in Manhattan, which side

more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun3 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI| 1834

Donald Trump has been put on tdat fpystice system the ¢
way any other American would be. He thinks he is above
this trial allowed an independent jury to decide whether h
or guilty, and after weeks of hearing the facts and

evidence, they found that he was.guilty.............cccceeemnnee. 59%| 93% 61% 23% 79% 63% 55% 74%| 66%
This trial was rigged from the start: the judge had it out fi
did the Democratic prosecutors who brought this case ag
Itds all b pottinal pmibtoand hursing dnumg
ElECHON YA ... .. ittt 41 7 39 77 21 37 45 26 34

TRUMPMESRegardless of how closely you followed the trial of Donald Trump in Manhattan, which side do you agre
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun3 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI| 1834

Donald Trump has been put on trial by our justice syste
way any other American would be. He thinks he is abao
[SPLIT Cbut when any American commits a crime, they
the consequences regardless of whether they're an ever
a candidate for elected office, or even a former feRid&nk
but this trial allowed an independent jury to decide wh
innocent or guilty, and after weeks of hearing the facts an
evidence, they found that he was. guilty...........ccccceceeeernee. 59%| 93% 63% 22% 81% 66% 53% 79%| 67%
This trial was rigged from the start: the judge had it out fi
did the Democratic prosecutors who brought this case ag
I'tdos all been abandihurting Trompiir
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TRUMPWORRB.i ven t he news about Donald Trumpbés convictio
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun3 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI| 1834
A presidential candidate who thinks he ighabdaweand that i
donot ap.pl.y..t.ohi.omo 37%| 61% 35% 12%| 48% 38% 35% 50%| 39%
A presidential candidate who is only running for presis
revenge and retributiQn............ccooooieeeeee e 26 45 18 9 31 27 25 30 23
A presidential candidate who is an embarrassment to our
RIS PAMY. .o e 25 41 22 9 24 24 25 30 29
A presidential candidate who is still facing 54 additior
COUNES. ...ttt ettt emmems ettt sbe et meemne e bt e sbe e st e ane e 19 26 15 13 22 24 18 24 25
A presidential candidate who would be the first U.S. pre
has been tried and convicted of Crimes............ccoceecmeeenee. 19 19 20 18 25 23 18 22 24
A presidential candidate who is only running for prpaidie
RIMSEIE ... e e 16 27 13 6 22 23 14 29 18
A presidential candidate who could be in.prison.... 16 17 13 15 22 15 15 16 20
None of these WOITY.Me..........ooiuiiiiiieeeec e 29 5 34 52 15 18 32 18 22

Switching subjectsé

ABORTION_POSITIOM#Ehen it comes to the issue of abortion, which of the following best describes your position?

Latest Data by Party

Latest Data by Race

Jun3 Mayl2 Apr22 Mar3l | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI| 1834
Strongly prchoice................... 45% 43% 44% 47% 68% 44% 21% 50% 48% 44% 55%| 50%
Somewhat pohoice................ 18 21 19 23 16 19 21 22 16 18 19 18
Somewhaintiabortion............. 17 14 14 13 9 14 26 8 19 18 14 15
Strongly ardbortion................ 15 17 18 14 4 13 28 11 11 17 9 12
Dondét Kknow...e.n. 5 4 4 4 4 11 4 10 6 4 3 5
PRQGCHOICE (NET)............... 63% 64 63 70 83 63 42 72 64 62 74 68
ANTJABORTION (NET).......... 32 32 33 26 13 26 54 18 30 35 23 27

Latest Data by Party

TWAYABORTNEWYVhich one of the following statements comes closest to describing how you feel about the issue of
Latest Data by Race

Jun3 Mayl2 Apr22 Mar3l | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI| 1834
| believe having an abortic
morally acceptable and shot
legal......cccoveriiiiiiiiereeeee e, 38% 37% 37% 38% | 58% 34% 19%| 37% 41% 38% 55%| 47%
I am personally against abort
myself and my
believe government should p
a person from making that de
for themselves........ccccceeueee 39 39 39 39 34 44 42 47 42 37 32 36
I believe having an abortic
morally wrong and should be 18 19 22 18 4 11 34 8 13 21 8 12
Doné6t know..e.n. 5 5 3 5 4 11 4 8 5 4 4 5
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B5.Below is a list of items. Please indicate whether you think each degabollEbbe
LEGAL ILLEGAL Not NET
Strongly Some| Some Strongly | sure | LEGAL ILLEGAL
TISPLIT ABIirth Control..........coovovieii e 73% 18 2 3 5 91% 4
Marll 2024 74% 17 2 3 4 91% 5
Latest Data by Party Dd  85% 9 1 2 4 93% 3
Latest Data by Party If  70% 15 1 3 11 85% 4
Latest Data by Party R{  61% 29 2 3 5 90% 5
Latest Data by Race Afr4  66% 17 2 5 9 83% 7
Latest Data by Race Hi 69% 20 1 3 7 89% 4
Latest Data by Race Wh 75% 17 2 2 4 92% 4
Latest Data by Race AA  76% 19 - - 5 95% -
1834 73% 16 3 3 5 89% 6
T [SPLIT BLCONraceptiQn...........ccc.cvvuiveeeeececeeeeve e eeen e 69% 15 5 2 9 84% 8
Latest Data by Party Dd  79% 10 4 3 5 88% 7
Latest Data by Party If  67% 13 3 - 17 80% 3
Latest Data by Party R{  59% 20 8 2 11 79% 10
Latest Data by Race Afr4  60% 15 7 7 11 76% 14
Latest Data by Race Hi 59% 10 11 2 18 69% 13
Latest Dathy Race Whit¢  71% 15 5 1 8 86% 6
Latest Data by Race AA  72% 17 3 1 7 89% 4
1834 60% 12 11 4 12 73% 15
9 In vitro fertilization, also called IVE...........cooeeeeor. 56% 21 5 5 13 77% 10
Marll 2024 58% 21 4 3 15 78% 7
Latest Data by Party Dd  68% 17 3 4 9 85% 6
Latest Data by Party If  52% 21 3 4 20 73% 7
Latest Data by Party R{  44% 25 8 6 16 70% 14
Latest Data by Race Afr4  46% 22 5 6 20 69% 12
Latest Data by Race Hi 45% 26 7 5 17 71% 12
Latest Data by Race Wh 59% 20 5 4 12 79% 9
Latest Data by Race A 59% 24 2 2 13 83% 4
1834 52% 20 6 6 16 2% 12
1 Nofault divorce, where no wrongdoing needs to be sh
EItNEE PAMY.....oiecveece e enee e menen e 48% 24 7 6 16 72% 13
Marll 2024 52% 25 7 5 12 7% 11
Latest Data by Party Dg  61% 18 5 4 12 79% 9
Latest Data biarty Ind 43% 23 6 5 23 66% 11
Latest Data by Party R¢  35% 30 9 9 18 65% 18
Latest Data by Race Afr 4  42% 20 8 11 19 61% 20
Latest Data by Race Hi 48% 14 13 5 19 62% 19
Latest Data by Race Wh 50% 25 5 6 14 75% 11
Latest Data by Race AA  43% 29 4 2 21 72% 7
1834 49% 21 10 7 14 69% 16
1 [SPLIT AHealth care for transgender people..............ccc..... 48% 20 8 13 11 68% 21
Latest Data by Party D  72% 15 3 4 6 86% 7
Latest Data by Party | 47% 21 3 12 17 68% 15
Latest Data by Party R{  23% 26 14 22 15 48% 37
Latest Data by Race AfrA  52% 21 5 7 15 73% 12
Latest Data by Race Hi 57% 16 5 10 11 74% 16
Latest Data by Race Wh|  46% 20 9 14 11 66% 23
Latest Data by Race A 53% 34 1 3 9 87% 4
1834 54% 22 5 12 7 76% 16
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B5.Below is a list of items. Please indicate whether you think each degabollEbbe

LEGAL ILLEGAL

Strongly Some| Some Strongly
1 SaMESEX MAITIAQE.........c.cvoveecveeeeeee e eenee e 45% 19 9 20
Marll 2024 45% 19 9 20
Latest Data by Party Dd  65% 16 5 10
Latest Data by Party If  45% 19 8 16
Latest Data by Party R{  23% 23 12 32
Latest Data by Race Afr4  39% 20 7 23
Latest Data by Race Hi 49% 17 9 16
Latest Data by Race Wh|  45% 19 8 21
Latest Data by Race A 59% 21 7 7
1834 55% 18 8 13
TADOIION ..o e 43% 21 16 15
Marll 2024 41% 23 16 16
Latest Data by Party Dd  67% 19 6 4
Latest Data by Party If  43% 20 14 12
Latest Data bparty Rep  18% 24 27 26
Latest Data by Race Afr 4  46% 25 8 11
Latest Data by Race Hi 47% 21 14 12
Latest Data by Race Wh|  42% 21 17 16
Latest Data by Race AA  58% 17 14 7
1834 50% 19 13 12
T[spPLIT BGendeaffirming care for transgender peaple...... 29% 20 10 28
Latest Data by Party Dd  48% 25 6 13
Latest Data by Party If  27% 18 7 21
Latest Data by Party R¢ 9% 17 15 45
Latest Data by Race Afr4  27% 21 9 25
Latest Data by Race Hi 32% 21 12 23
Latest Data by Race Wh 28% 20 10 29
Latest Data by Race AA  45% 24 3 17
1834 39% 19 11 20

%)

=z
S 3
o ~

cooBEol s~

oho~NBORsnro

LEGAL

64%
64%
81%
64%
46%
59%
66%
64%
80%
73%

65%
64%
86%
62%
43%
71%
68%
63%
75%
70%

49%
72%
45%
26%
48%
53%
48%
69%
59%

NET

ILLEGAL

29
29
15
24
45
30
24
30
14
21

30
32
10
26
53
19
25
33
21
25

38
18
28
60
34
35
40
20
31

B6.Below is that same list of items. Please indicate whether you think each one is at risk or secure in our country.

Marll 2024

Latest Data by Party De
Latest Data by Party In
Latest Data by Party R
Latest Data by Race Afr A
Latest Data by Race Hi
Latest Data by Race Wh
Latest Data by Race AA

1834

AT RISK SECURE
Very Some| Some Very
46% 21 14 11
44% 24 16 9
65% 15 7 9
38% 20 14 15
28% 28 20 11
42% 16 17 16
2% 21 16 14
41% 21 13 10
49% 22 12 8
41% 24 12 11

1%}
S g
D~

[
mooco\uowwb\lco|

AT
RISK

67%
69%
79%
58%
56%
58%
62%
68%
71%
71%

NET

SECURE

24
25
17
29
31
33
31
23
20
23
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B6.Below is that same list of items. Please indicate whether you think each one is at risk or secure in our country.

AT RISK SECURE
Very Some| Some Very
T [sPLIT BT he right of transgender people to accessaffentdeg cal 34% 23 17 8
Latest Data by Party Dg 48% 22 10 9
Latest Data by Party If 26% 25 16 12
Latest Data by Party R{ 22% 23 26 6
Latest Data by Race Afr 4 30% 22 15 12
Latest Data by Race Hij 33% 22 18 12
Latest Data by Race Wh| 36% 22 18 7
Latest Data by Race AA 34% 30 13 13
1834 | 36% 22 23 8
T [SPLIT AT he right of transgender people to access health.care 29% 21 18 15
Latest Data by Party Dg 47% 21 11 12
Latest Data by Party If 25% 17 17 19
Latest Data by Party R{ 12% 23 25 17
Latest Data by Race Afr 4 24% 24 16 17
Latest Data by Race Hij 32% 15 11 28
Latest Data by Race Wh| 30% 21 18 15
Latest Data by Raé\PI| 38% 17 26 4
1834 | 32% 25 16 12
9 The right to sarmBeX Martiage..........cccoveurveeeeemeveeeeee e eeeneee ) 24% 24 23 18
Marll 2024 22% 25 23 20
Latest Data by Party Dg 35% 29 16 12
Latest Data by Party If 17% 24 22 17
Latest Data by Party R{ 13% 18 31 24
Latest Data by Race Afr 4 22% 27 21 16
Latest Data by Race Hij 26% 24 20 17
Latest Data by Race Wh| 24% 23 24 18
Latest Data by Race AA 25% 27 26 12
1834 | 20% 28 26 17
T [SPLIT ATThe right to access and use birth control........................ 23% 20 22 26
Marll 2024 19% 24 21 28
Latest Data by Party Dg 39% 26 15 16
Latest Data by Party I 20% 16 16 29
Latest Data by Party R{ 7% 15 32 36
Latest Data by Race Afr 4 22% 24 22 20
Latest Data by Race Hii 20% 20 20 30
Latest Data by Race Wh| 24% 19 22 27
Latest Data by Race AA 30% 20 29 12
1834 | 28% 20 26 17
T [sPLIT BT he right to access and use contraception.....................| 23% 21 18 27
Latest Data by Party Dg 37% 26 14 15
Latest Data by Party If 17% 25 15 24
Latest Data by Party R{ 9% 14 23 40
Latest Data by Race Afr 4 26% 22 14 24
Latest Data by Race Hii 20% 20 17 26
Latest Data by Race Wh| 22% 19 19 28
Latest Data by Race AA 26% 28 14 19
1834 | 18% 32 18 19

Not
sure

17
10
21
24
21
15
17
11
11

17

23
24
18
14
16
16
15

12
11

19
15
15
13
12
11

U1 00 ©

AT
RISK

57%
70%
51%
45%
52%
55%
58%
64%
58%

51%
68%
42%
35%
48%
48%
51%
55%
58%

47%
47%
64%
42%
31%
49%
50%
46%
51%
48%

43%
42%
65%
36%
22%
46%
40%
43%
50%
48%

43%
63%
42%
23%
49%
40%
42%
54%
50%

NET

32
23
35
42

39
33
30
28

41

28
39
55
37
37
42
38
43

48
50
30
45
67
43
51
49
41
43

45
29
39
64
38
43
a7
34
36
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B6.Below is that same list of items. Please indicate whether you think each one is at risk or secure in our country.

AT RISK SECURE NET
Not AT
Very Some| Some Very | sure = RISK SECURE
1 The right to use in vitro fertilization, also called.IVF...................] 19% 25 20 18 18 44% 38
Marll 2024 20% 29 21 16 15 48% 37
Latest Data by Party Dg 30% 29 14 13 14 59% 27
Latest Data by Party If 15% 26 19 17 23 41% 36
Latest Data by Party R{ 8% 21 26 23 22 29% 49
Latest Data by Race Afr 4 18% 25 21 17 19 43% 38
Latest Data by Race Hii 19% 20 24 18 18 39% 43
Latest Data by Race Wh| 19% 25 20 18 18 44% 38
Latest Data by Race AA 21% 29 16 12 22 50% 28
1834 | 18% 27 24 13 19 44% 36
1 The right to dault divorce, where no wrongdoing needs to be
EItNET PAMY.....oii e 12% 17 25 18 28 | 29% 43
Marll 2024 11% 20 25 20 24 31% 45
Latest Data by Party Dg 17% 22 22 14 25 39% 36
Latest Datay Party Ind  11% 13 20 21 35 24% 41
Latest Data by Party R{ 7% 13 28 23 29 20% 51
Latest Data by Race Afr 4 12% 20 21 19 28 32% 39
Latest Data by Race Hij 17% 17 23 16 27 34% 39
Latest Data by Race Wh| 12% 15 25 19 28 27% 45
Latest Data by Race AA 16% 19 26 9 30 35% 35
1834 | 13% 19 23 16 29 32% 39

Q54.Do you support or oppose legislation protecting access to contraception, including condoms, 1UDs, birtmap
contraception, and other forms of contraception?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jun3 | Dem Ind Rep | AirAm Hisp White AAPI| 1834
Srongly SUPPQAIL......coiiuiieiiiieieecee e eeme e 62%| 78% 49% 48% 53% 50% 64% 65%| 61%
Somewhat support 19 11 21 27 20 22 18 18 16
Somewhat oppose 5 3 5 8 8 5 5 6 8
Strongly OPPASE...ccoi it 6 4 7 8 8 6 6 5 7
NOE SUIB. ...t errree e e e 8 4 17 9 11 8 8 6 9
SUPPORT (NET)....etiitieiiii ittt eeeeee et mremee e 81%| 90 70 75 73 81 82 83 77
OPPOSE (NET).....ciitiiiieitiesiemmeemiee e senmen e 11 6 13 16 16 10 10 11 14

B7.Below is a list of issue positions. For each, please indicate wiyetheoatdnstipport an elected official with that po
long as you agreed with the elected official on most other things.

COULD SUPPORT  COULD NOT SUPPOF NET

No COULD COULINOT

Definitely  Probably | Probably Definitely | impact. SUPPORT SUPPORT
9 Someone who supports banning contra| 5% 7 19 58 11 12% 76
Latest Data by Party De 5% 5 10 76 5 10% 86
Latest Data by Party | 3% 5 18 54 20 8% 72
Latest Data by Party R 6% 10 28 40 16 16% 68
Latest Data by Race Afr A 8% 11 14 54 13 19% 68
Latest Data by Race Hi 8% 11 15 54 12 19% 69
Latest Data by Race Wh 4% 6 20 59 11 10% 79
Latest Data by Race AA 4% 7 13 64 11 11% 78
1834 8% 9 18 56 9 17% 74
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B7.Below is a list of issue positions. For each, please indicate wiyetheoatohstipport an elected official with that po
long as you agreed with the elected official on most other things.

COULD SUPPORT  COULD NOT SUPPOF NET

No COULD COULINOT
Definitely  Probably | Probably Definitely | impact. SUPPORT SUPPORT

1 Someone who supports banning IVF, o
fertilization, from being available for fam

PIANNING.......oiiireeeee e, 7% 10 19 47 17 17% 67
Latest Data by Party De 8% 6 15 63 8 14% 78

Latest Data by Party In 7% 7 21 43 22 14% 64

Latest Data by Party R 7% 14 24 32 24 21% 56

Latest Data by Race Afr A 9% 13 16 a7 16 22% 62

Latest Data by Race Hi 12% 11 15 46 17 23% 61

Latest Data by Race Wh 6% 9 20 48 17 15% 68

Latest Data by Race AA 11% 8 16 47 18 19% 63

1834 11% 11 17 47 15 22% 63

1 Someone who supports a nationwide a

DAN....co e 13% 13 14 49 10 26% 63
Latest Data biyarty Dem 7% 6 9 74 4 13% 83

Latest Data by Party | 11% 9 17 44 19 20% 61

Latest Data by Party R 20% 22 19 24 15 42% 43

Latest Data by Race Afr A 12% 9 17 51 12 20% 68

Latest Data by Race Hi 17% 13 15 45 11 29% 60

Latest Data by Race Wh 14% 14 14 49 10 27% 62

Latest Data by Race AA % 13 11 60 9 20% 70

1834 13% 13 14 52 7 27% 66

9 Someone who supports banning health

transgender people...........cccccvoeeeeeereennan 11% 11 19 42 17 22% 61
Latest Data by Party Dg 5% 6 16 64 9 11% 80

Latest Data by Party In 9% 6 17 42 25 16% 59

Latest Data biarty Rep 18% 17 23 19 24 35% 41

Latest Data by Race Afr A 10% 12 20 43 15 22% 63

Latest Data by Race Hi 10% 13 18 42 17 23% 60

Latest Data by Race Wh 11% 11 19 41 18 22% 60

LatestData by Race AAF 11% 7 21 47 14 18% 68

1834 15% 13 18 44 11 28% 61

1 Someone who supports banningssame

MAITIAGE. ... eeeee e 16% 12 16 42 13 29% 58
Latest Data by Party De 8% 8 13 64 7 16% 77

Latest Data by Party | 12% 10 17 39 22 22% 56

Latest Data by Party R 26% 18 18 20 18 44% 38

Latest Data by Race Afr A 14% 16 13 39 17 30% 53

Latest Data by Race Hi 12% 14 16 41 17 27% 56

Latest Data by Race Wh 17% 12 15 43 13 29% 58

Latest Data by Race AA 8% 9 22 51 10 17% 73

1834 15% 14 15 a7 9 29% 62
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B7.Below is a list of issue positions. For each, please indicate wiyetheoatohstipport an elected official with that po
long as you agreed with the elected official on most other things.

COULD SUPPORT COULD NOT SUPPOF NET
No COULD  COULINOT
Definitely  Probably | Probably Definitely | impact. SUPPORT SUPPORT
1 Someone who wants to protect LGBTQ|
people from discrimination in jobs, publi
spaces and services, and housing........... 38% 19 12 17 14 57% 29
Latest Data by Party De 57% 15 6 15 7 72% 21
Latest Data by Party In 36% 15 11 16 22 51% 26
Latest Data by Party R 18% 25 18 20 19 43% 38
Latest Data by Race Afr A 40% 19 11 15 16 59% 26
Latest Data by Race Hi 43% 16 12 14 15 59% 26
Latest Data by Rawéhite 37% 19 12 18 14 57% 30
Latest Data by Race AA 49% 15 10 15 12 64% 24
1834 46% 19 15 11 9 65% 26

Q61.Do you support or oppose adding sexual orientation and gender identity to federal nondiscrimination law:
Americans would be protected from discrimination in employment, housing, and access to public accommodation:

Latest Data biarty Latest Data by Race

Jun3 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI| 1834
SroNglY SUPPQLL......ccoiiieiiiieieemre e eremn e 42%| 64% 40% 19% 43% 48% 42% 51%| 48%
SomeWhat SUPPOIL......ccoiiiiiiie e e 20 18 18 23 21 21 19 27 21
Somewhaippose 10 5 8 15 7 8 10 7 10
Strongly oppase 16 4 16 29 12 12 18 8 13
NOT SUIE....eeiiiiie et crrrem et mmren e 11 8 18 13 17 11 11 7 9
SUPPORT (NET).ccuteieiiiieiiree s eeemree et e 62%| 82 58 42 64 69 61 78 69
OPPOSE (NET)....ciiteeiiiiiireicmmeemree et mmee e 26 9 24 45 20 20 28 15 22

Q62.When you hear an elected offiogbasedo protecting abortion access,-saxnmarriage, and contraception, what w
phrases do you think best describe them? Please rank the words below.

TOP FOUR NET

Second Third Fourth Not TOP TOP

Best best best best selected! FOUR TWO
{ Discriminatory and bigated...............coeeririninc e, 13% 11 9 7 60 40% 24
Latest Data by Party Dg 18% 14 12 9 47 53% 32
Latest Data by Party I 14% 14 8 4 60 40% 28
Latest Data by Party R{ 8% 7 5 5 75 25% 15
Latest Data by Race Afr 4 12% 14 11 9 55 45% 26
Latest Data by Race Hii 10% 9 10 8 63 37% 19
Latest Data by Race Wh| 14% 10 9 7 61 39% 24
Latest Data by Race AA 18% 14 10 3 55 45% 32
1834 | 13% 10 10 8 59 41% 24
TOId and QULALED.............coveimreemcrcre e 10% 9 8 6 67 33% 19
Latest Data by Party Dg 11% 10 8 6 65 35% 21
Latest Data by Party If  12% 9 10 8 60 40% 21
Latest Data by Party R{ 8% 7 9 5 71 29% 16
Latest Data by Race Afr 4 10% 10 8 5 67 33% 19
Latest Data by Race Hij 10% 11 7 5 67 33% 21
Latest Data birace Whitg 10% 8 9 6 68 32% 18
Latest Data by Race AA 14% 13 8 9 57 43% 26
1834 | 13% 11 8 5 63 37% 24
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Q62.When you hear an elected offiofgdsedo protecting abortion access,-saxnmarriage, and contraception, what w
phrases do you think best describe them? Please rank the words below.

TOP FOUR NET
Second Third Fourth Not TOP TOP
Best best best best selected! FOUR TWO
T CONSEIVALIVE........eoeeeeeeee e e eeeeme e 11% 11 7 4 67 33% 22
Latest Data biyarty Deml 9% 9 6 5 71 29% 18
Latest Data by Party If 6% 6 8 4 75 25% 12
Latest Data by Party R{ 15% 13 8 3 61 39% 28
Latest Data by Race Afr 4 8% 7 4 4 76 24% 15
Latest Data by Race Hii 11% 9 9 5 66 34% 20
Latest Data by Race Wh| 12% 11 7 4 65 35% 23
Latest Data by Race AA 5% 10 7 8 70 30% 15
1834 | 13% 12 9 4 62 38% 25
1GOING DACKWALAS.......c.ooiiieeemic e 7% 9 8 8 68 32% 16
Latest Data by Party Dg 8% 9 10 12 62 38% 17
Latest Data by Party If 9% 11 10 7 63 37% 20
Latest Data by Party R{ 6% 8 6 4 75 25% 14
Latest Data by Race Afr 4 8% 7 7 8 69 31% 15
Latest Data by Race Hii 10% 8 9 8 65 35% 18
Latest Data by Race Wh| 7% 10 8 8 68 32% 16
Latest Data by Race AA 12% 7 9 3 69 31% 19
1834 | 5% 9 10 6 70 30% 15
TREIGIOUS ..ot 8% 9 8 6 69 31% 17
Latest Data by Party Dg 5% 7 6 5 78 22% 11
Latest Data by Party If 9% 7 6 4 74 26% 16
Latest Data by Party R{ 12% 13 9 7 59 41% 24
Latest Data by Race Afr 4 8% 7 4 5 76 24% 14
Latest Data by Race Hi{ 7% 9 6 4 74 26% 16
Latest Data by Race Wh| 8% 10 8 6 68 32% 18
Latest Data by Race AA 7% 6 7 7 73 27% 13
1834 | 7% 8 9 6 69 31% 16
T DANGEIOUS ... .o meeen et eemene e 8% 8 7 8 69 31% 16
Latest Data by Party Dg 9% 11 10 11 59 41% 21
Latest Data by Party If 8% 7 9 7 69 31% 15
Latest Data by Party R{ 6% 5 4 4 81 19% 11
Latest Data by Race Afr 4 8% 11 10 6 65 35% 19
Latest Data by Race Hi{ 8% 7 10 5 70 30% 15
Latest Data by Race Wh| 8% 7 6 8 70 30% 15
Latest Data by Race AA 5% 9 16 8 63 37% 14
1834 | 10% 7 9 5 69 31% 17
T EXITEIME ..o emene e 7% 8 8 6 71 29% 15
Latest Data by Party Dg 8% 9 11 7 65 35% 17
Latest Data by Party If 8% 9 7 6 70 30% 16
Latest Data by Party R{ 6% 6 6 5 76 24% 12
Latest Data by Race Afr 4 8% 8 9 4 72 28% 16
Latest Data by Race Hi{ 9% 9 6 5 71 29% 18
Latest Data by Race Wh| 7% 8 8 7 70 30% 15
Latest Data by Race AA 9% 7 10 7 67 33% 16
1834 | 7% 9 8 6 70 30% 15
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Q62.When you hear an elected offiofgdsedo protecting abortion access,-saxnmarriage, and contraception, what w
phrases do you think best describe them? Please rank the words below.

TOP FOUR NET
Second Third Fourth Not TOP TOP
Best best best best selected! FOUR TWO
TRIGIHWING . ...t nnm s 8% 7 7 7 71 29% 15
Latest Data by Party Dg 10% 9 8 8 66 34% 19
Latest Data by Party If 5% 4 5 3 82 18% 9
Latest Data by Party R{ 6% 6 8 6 74 26% 12
Latest Data by Race Afr 4 9% 8 5 5 73 27% 17
Latest Data by Race Hi{ 6% 6 8 8 72 28% 12
Latest Data by Race Wh| 8% 7 8 7 71 29% 15
Latest Data by Race AA 9% 10 8 7 65 35% 19
1834 | 8% 8 6 5 74 26% 16
TTraditioNAL.........cooviiieeeecee e e 9% 7 6 4 75 25% 16
Latest Data by Party Dg 4% 3 3 2 88 12% 7
Latest Data by Party If 8% 6 3 4 78 22% 15
Latest Data by Party R{ 15% 11 9 5 60 40% 26
Latest Data by Race Afr 4 7% 5 6 3 80 20% 12
Latest Data by Race Hi{ 8% 7 4 5 76 24% 15
Latest Data by Race Wh| 10% 7 6 4 74 26% 17
Latest Data by Race AA 6% 6 3 6 79 21% 12
1834 | 9% 7 6 5 72 28% 16
DM AGA ettt emeene e 6% 6 6 6 76 24% 12
Latest Data by Party Dg 10% 7 10 8 65 35% 17
Latest Data by Party If 5% 5 4 3 83 17% 10
Latest Data by Party R{ 2% 6 3 5 85 15% 8
Latest Data by Race Afr 4 9% 6 6 7 72 28% 15
Latest Data by Race Hi{ 8% 8 5 5 74 26% 16
Latest Data by Race Wh| 5% 6 6 6 76 24% 12
Latest Data by Race AA 7% 2 4 8 79 21% 9
1834 | 5% 6 3 5 81 19% 10
T REGIESSIVE. ... emee e meenn e 3% 6 6 7 78 22% 9
Latest Data by Party Dg 4% 7 7 8 74 26% 11
Latest Data by Party I 3% 7 7 8 76 24% 10
Latest Data by Party R{ 2% 5 5 4 84 16% 7
Latest Data by Race Afr 4 2% 6 7 7 1 23% 8
Latest Data by Race Hi{ 4% 6 6 8 77 23% 9
Latest Data by Race Wh| 3% 6 6 6 79 21% 9
Latest Data by Race AA 3% 11 5 7 73 27% 15
1834 | 3% 5 7 10 75 25% 8

Changing topicsé

Q63As far as you know, do any of your friends, familytkars@onsider themselves gay, lesbian, or bisexual?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun3  Jun5 2023 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI| 1834
Y Sttt e 65% 63% 70% 66% 59% 62% 65% 67% 61%| 70%

NO..cooiii e 35 37 30 34 41 38 35 33 39 30
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Q64 As far as you know, do any of your friends, familytk@rs@onsider themselves transgender?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun3  Jun52023 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI| 1834
D (S PSR 27% 24% 35% 29% 19% 26% 34% 28% 25%| 36%
NOL. e 73 76 65 71 81 74 66 72 75 64

Q65.How much have you seen, read, or heard about some states in the U.S. passing or debating laws regarding tr

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun3d  Jun5 2023 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI| 1834
A0t e 14% 21% 18% 13% 9% 15% 17% 14% 10%| 19%
SOME... ittt e e 32 33 34 29 31 31 32 32 39 38
AT e 25 23 25 22 25 26 25 25 24 21
NOThING ...ce i 29 23 23 36 34 28 25 29 27 21
A LOT/SOME (NET).......ceiiiiiiriiicreemieee e, 46% 54 52 42 41 46 49 46 50 58

Bs.Below is a list of concerns some Americans might have as it relates to the LGBTQ+ community. Please indica
are about each one. If you are not concerned about it, please indicate that option.

CONCERNEL NOT NET

Not Not at
Very Some| that all CONCERNEI NOT

1 Gay and transgender youth are being bullied and targeted, some

£O SUICIAR ...t eeen s erene 52% 26 11 11 79% 21
Latest Data by Party Dg 71% 18 6 5 89% 11

Latest Data by Party Il  53% 23 10 14 7% 23

Latest Data by Party R{ 32% 36 16 16 68% 32

Latest Data by Race Afr A 59% 21 9 11 80% 20

Latest Data by Race Hi{ 57% 21 10 12 78% 22

Latest Data by Race Wh| 51% 28 11 10 79% 21

Latest Data by Race AA 53% 27 9 11 80% 20

1834 | 51% 26 12 12 7% 23

T [sPLIT APoliticians are attacking gay and transgender youth to div

maintain their political power and control, and score political point] 42% 29 15 15 70% 30
Latest Data by Party Dg 62% 25 8 5 87% 13

Latest Data biyarty Ind| 39% 21 19 20 60% 40

Latest Data by Party R{ 20% 35 21 24 55% 45

Latest Data by Race Afr A 47% 31 10 12 78% 22

Latest Data by Race Hi{ 55% 23 10 12 78% 22

Latest Data by Race Wh| 40% 29 16 16 69% 31

Latest Data by Race AA  49% 34 12 6 82% 18

1834 | 41% 34 12 13 75% 25

9 [sPLIT BPoliticians are attacking gay and transgender youth to div

impose their extreme views on all of us, and score political. points| 40% 27 16 17 67% 33
Latest Data by Party Dg 59% 25 8 7 84% 16

Latest Data by Party Il  40% 32 13 15 72% 28

Latest Data by Party R{ 21% 27 25 27 48% 52

Latest Data by Race Afr A 46% 32 12 11 77% 23

Latest Data by Race Hi{ 43% 27 16 14 70% 30

Latest Data by Race Wh| 39% 26 18 18 64% 36

Latest Data by Race AA 56% 21 6 17 76% 24

1834 | 43% 29 15 14 72% 28
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Q71A[SPLIT AWhich side do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun3 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI| 1834

Those who say kids are being exposed to transgender |
young an age, and we need to ban sex change hormones
reassignment surgery forkids..........ccooiieeeccmiiiee e 49%| 21% 48% 78% 45% 40% 51% 34%| 43%
Those who say weed to protect the rights and freed
transgender youth and their families. They should be al
the health care decisions that are best for them, with th
their doctors, and be free from discrimination.................... 51 79 52 22 55 60 49 66 57

Q71B[SPLIT BWhich side do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun3 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI| 1834

Those who say kids are being exposed to transgender |
young an age, and we need to ban sex change hormones
reassignment surgery forkids..........ccoiiveecmiiiei i 51%| 26% 51% 78% 42% 49% 54% 38%| 43%
Those who say the same politicians who are banning
abortion are trying to stir up panic around transgender
want to divide us, score political points, and maintain thei
control, rather than solving problems that actually impact. 49 74 49 22 58 51 46 62 57

Q72A[SPLIT AWhich side do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun3 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI| 1834

Those who say kids being exposed to transgender idea:
young an age, and we need to ban sex change hormones
reassignment surgery forkids........ccccooiiiiveeccmriieeceiiiiee e, 45%| 19% 44% 72% 42% 41% 47% 27%| 37%
Those who say parents should have the siagit ¢t medic
necessary health care for their children, without politicie
government inserting themselves into those decisions...... 55 81 56 28 58 59 53 73 63

Q72B[SPLIT BWhich side do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun3 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI| 1834

Those who say kids are being exposed to transgender |
young an age, and we need to ban sexluvangees and ger
reassignment surgery forkids.........cccooviveecmrieee i 45%| 22% 44% 70% 37% 46% 47% 28%| 44%
Those who say we should trust families and their doctc
medically necessary health care decisions for themselvt
children, without politicians and the government inserting
iNtO thOSE dECISIONS........coviiiiiiiie e e 55 78 56 30 63 54 53 72 56

Q73A[SPLIT AWhich side do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data brace
Jun3 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI| 1834

Those who say kids are being exposed to transgender |
young an age, and we need to ban sex change hormones
reassignment surgery for.Kids..........cccoviicmeeeiie e, 45%| 19% 53% 70% 40% 42% 47% 26%| 36%
Those who say that we should set the record straight.
instances where a young transgender person needffigam
care to thrive, they undergo extensive counseling and tc
theirparents, always receive evidessed care that has |
approved by the American Medical Associatian................ 55 81 a7 30 60 58 53 74 64
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Q73B[SPLIT BWhich side do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun3 [ Dem Ind Rep | ArAm Hisp White AAPI| 1834

Those who say kids are being exposed to transgender |

young an age, and we need to ban sexlobvangees and ger

reassignment surgery forkids..........ccooiieeeccmiiiee e 47%| 23% 41% 75% 44% 44% 49% 38%| 43%

Those who say that these questions around gender are 1

of people, and that's okay. But that doesn't mean we ¢

transgender people and prevent them from seeking out b

care just like anyone elSe.........ccoooueiiceeeee e 53 77 59 25 56 56 51 62 57

For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.

NEWSSOURCERhinking about the various sources of news available today, which of the following would you say ar
of news about politics and current events in the U.S.? Check all that apply.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data birace

Jun3 Mayl2 Apr22 Mar3dl | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI| 1834
Local television..........c........... 44% 44% 42% 43% | 48% 40%  40% 52% 39% 43% 45%| 33%
Broadcast television news
NBC, or ABC).....ccvvveiiiieninen 42 43 42 43 50 36 36 46 41 42 46 30
Social media websites where
is shared (such as Facel
X/Twitter, or YouTube)........... 42 43 40 36 42 46 40 49 51 40 46 67
Online news websites............ 35 33 34 33 40 35 30 37 33 35 39 38
(0] N 30 28 25 29 41 25 19 43 42 26 44 35
FOX NEWS....ccvveeire e e, 29 30 28 30 16 19 45 34 36 29 19 28
Your local newspaper............ 21 19 19 21 23 19 18 22 28 20 20 17
Radio.......ccccvevveiiiieieeeceee 20 19 17 21 20 16 21 21 24 20 23 17
MSNBC......cveeeieeeee e e 19 18 16 18 28 12 11 24 28 17 26 17
Nationabewspapers................ 16 13 12 14 20 14 12 14 19 16 15 18
[©]14 1= A 5 5 5 4 4 7 7 2 4 7 2 4
None of these
about politics and current eve
the US. e, 5 5 5 5 4 11 6 5 4 6 2 6
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DNEwsHow often do you watch the following news channels?

A FEW TIMES A MONTH Ol

A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MOR LESS NET
A FEWIIMES A FEWTIMES
Severahours Once A fewtimes a| A fewtimes a AWEEK OR A MONTHO
aday a day week month Rarely Never| DK MORE LESS
{1 Fox News Channel.... 9% 12 14 9 17 35 4 35% 61
Mayl12 2024 8% 13 15 8 16 35 4 36% 60
Apr22 2024 7% 10 15 8 17 39 5 32% 63
Mar31 2024 8% 13 15 8 16 35 5 36% 59
Latest Data by Party Dg 4% 8 11 6 16 50 4 23% 73
Latest Data by Party In 3% 10 16 9 24 30 8 30% 63
Latest Data by Party R¢ 15% 17 16 12 16 20 4 48% 48
Latest Data by Race Afr A 13% 15 19 10 18 21 4 47% 49
Latest Data by Race Hi 13% 19 16 12 12 25 3 47% 49
Latest Data by Race Wh 8% 11 12 9 17 38 5 32% 63
Latest Data by Race AA 3% 8 17 8 18 38 7 29% 64
1834 8% 10 18 12 14 33 4 37% 59
TCNN...ooee e, 7% 11 16 10 19 32 6 34% 61
Mayl12 2024 6% 12 15 11 19 33 4 33% 63
Apr22 2024 5% 9 15 9 19 37 6 29% 65
Mar31 2024 6% 12 16 9 17 34 6 33% 61
Latest Data by Party Dg 10% 13 20 12 19 21 5 43% 52
Latest Data by Party In 6% 9 13 10 21 31 11 27% 62
Latest Data by Party Rg 4% 9 12 7 18 44 5 25% 69
Latest Data by Race Afr A 14% 13 25 12 15 14 6 53% 41
Latest Data by Race Hi 12% 13 22 11 16 20 5 48% 47
Latest Data by Race Wh 5% 10 13 9 20 37 6 28% 66
Latest Data blrace AAP 6% 14 26 9 16 21 7 46% 46
1834 7% 11 18 16 20 22 6 35% 58
TMSNBC.......ccooovvee. 6% 9 12 10 19 37 8 27% 66
Mayl12 2024 4% 10 12 10 19 39 7 26% 68
Apr-22 2024 4% 7 12 9 17 43 8 23% 68
Mar31 2024 5% 10 11 10 18 38 7 26% 67
Latest Data by Party Dg 10% 9 16 12 21 23 8 35% 57
Latest Data by Party Ir 3% 8 9 8 20 39 12 20% 68
Latest Data by Party R¢ 2% 8 9 8 15 51 6 19% 74
Latest Data by Race Afr A 14% 10 23 7 18 19 9 47% 44
Latest Data by Race Hi 13% 12 16 11 16 25 6 41% 52
Latest Data by Race Wh 4% 8 10 10 19 42 7 22% 71
Latest Data by Race AA 3% 11 16 15 18 24 14 30% 56
1834 4% 10 13 13 18 30 12 27% 61

SOCIALMEDIAVIEWAease indicate how often you get news from a social mediacivetssitacebook, X/Twitter, or YouTul

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jun3 Mayl2 Apr22 Mar3l | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI| 1834

Several times a day................ 36% 34% 29% 34% 34% 36% 37% 50% 47% 32% 36%| 51%
Oonce aday.....ccccoeeevieveervemen. 15 16 13 13 14 14 15 12 18 15 16 18
A few times a week................ 14 14 19 13 13 18 13 15 9 13 14 14
A few times a month........ 5 5 5 5 5 4 6 5 6 5 7 8
Rarely.......cocoeveviiveninces 12 11 13 13 15 9 9 7 7 13 17 5
18 19 20 21 18 16 18 10 12 20 10 2
Don't KNOW......ccevveeeriireriicenn. 1 1 1 1 1 3 1 1 1 1 - 2
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SOCMEDIAUSBO you have an account on any of the following platforms?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun3 Mayl2 Apr22 Mar3dl | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI| 1834
FaceboaK.........ccoovvvveiiiicemennn, 82% 84% 82% 83% 82% 82% 81% 83% 81% 82% 80%| 79%
Instagram..... 51 54 50 52 54 52 47 67 66 46 69 68
TikTok........... 36 37 36 36 42 44 28 59 56 31 45 59
Twitter/X....... 34 33 32 36 37 34 31 43 40 31 45 49
Snapchat...... 27 28 25 27 30 30 23 34 40 24 32 53
(2= To (o 1 AU 23 22 21 22 28 25 16 22 24 23 33 40
WhatSAPP......oeveeeiiieie e 18 22 17 16 20 17 15 26 32 14 28 20
Threads.....cccccveeeeeiiiiiiceeene. 8 6 7 7 10 6 6 12 14 6 16 11
(O] 101 ST, 4 3 5 4 4 4 5 2 4 4 3 3
| don't have an account on ¢
these platforms...................... 8 7 9 7 7 7 10 4 3 10 4 3

SOCMEDIAFREQVer the last month, how frequently have you viewed your social media feeds on the following platfc

A FEW TIMES A MONTH Ol

A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MOR LESS
Multiple Once Afewtimesa| A fewtimes a
times aday aday week month Rarely Never
TEACEDOQK. ...ttt eeeene e 55% 22 13 5 4 1
May12 2024 60% 20 10 5 3 1
Apr22 2024 55% 19 12 6 6 2
Mar31 2024 58% 20 13 4 4 1
Latest Data by Party De 54% 21 15 5 4 1
Latest Data by Party In 57% 17 18 2 5 1
Latest Data by Party R 56% 24 10 6 3 1
Latest Data by Race Afr A 64% 15 12 2 7 1
Latest Data by Race Hi 59% 21 12 4 4 -
Latest Data by Race Wh 54% 23 12 6 3 1
Latest Data by Race AA 44% 29 20 6 - 1
1834 55% 21 14 7 3 1
T TIKTOK oot e 53% 15 17 8 4 2
May12 2024 51% 16 18 9 5 1
Apr22 2024 46% 15 21 9 7 2
Mar31 2024 52% 17 18 7 5 1
Latest Data by Party Dg 54% 14 18 9 3 1
Latest Data by Party In 54% 14 13 12 4 3
Latest Data by Party R 52% 18 18 4 6 2
Latest Data by Race Afr A 63% 16 14 5 2 *
Latest Data by Race Hi 61% 16 11 8 2 2
Latest Data by Race Wh 51% 14 19 9 5 2
Latest Data by Race AA 43% 21 24 4 2 7
1834 61% 15 14 6 4 *
TINSTAGIAML.......eiei e e 45% 22 19 7 6 2
May12 2024 44% 22 18 10 5 1
Apr22 2024 43% 20 20 8 7 1
Mar31 2024 45% 22 18 7 7 1
Latest Data by Party D¢ 46% 21 19 5 7 2
Latest Data by Party In 53% 13 18 6 8 2
Latest Data by Party R 41% 24 19 10 4 2
Latest Data by Race Afr A 60% 17 12 4 7 *
Latest Data by Race Hi 63% 18 10 4 2 2
Latest Data by Race Wh 39% 22 22 8 6 3
Latest Data by Raéé\PI 49% 25 13 4 3 5
1834 59% 17 17 6 2 *
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SOCMEDIAFREQVer the last month, how frequently have you viewed your social media feeds on the following platfc

A FEW TIMES A MONTH Ol

A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MOR LESS
Multiple Once Afewtimesa| A fewtimesa
times aday aday week month Rarely Never
TSNAPCNAL..........ooovieeee e 40% 17 21 11 8 4
Mayl12 2024 40% 17 19 11 10 4
Apr22 2024 36% 19 21 12 10 2
Mar31 2024 41% 22 21 6 7 2
Latest Data by Party De 36% 19 21 14 7 3
Latest Data by Party In 52% 13 17 5 9 4
Latest Data by Party R 42% 15 21 10 8 5
Latest Data by Race Afr A 51% 19 18 8 4 -
Latest Data by Race Hi 42% 22 18 13 4 1
Latest Data by Race Wh 37% 16 22 11 9 4
Latest Data by Race AA 42% 10 23 19 4 2
1834 47% 16 22 7 4 3
TTWITEEI X . 39% 21 20 8 9 2
Mayl12 2024 29% 25 21 12 10 3
Apr22 2024 33% 21 20 10 14 2
Mar31 2024 33% 26 21 10 8 2
Latest Data by Party Dg 42% 21 19 6 8 3
Latest Data by Party | 38% 8 24 8 15 7
Latest Data by Party R 36% 25 20 11 8 1
Latest Data by Race Afr A 48% 22 14 8 5 4
Latest Data by Race Hi 47% 22 20 5 5 1
Latest Data by Race Wh 36% 21 21 8 10 3
Latest Data by Race AA 42% 22 18 10 8 -
1834 50% 20 18 5 5 2
TREAUIL......e e e 31% 21 32 10 4 2
Mayl12 2024 25% 25 32 14 3 2
Apr22 2024 30% 20 27 17 4 1
Mar31 2024 30% 19 29 14 7 *
Latest Data by Party De 30% 19 34 11 4 1
Latest Data by Party | 25% 28 25 14 8 -
Latest Data by Party R 35% 20 31 7 3 4
Latest Data by Race Afr A 39% 9 36 12 1 3
Latest Data by Race Hi 38% 19 29 9 4 2
Latest Data by Race Wh 28% 23 31 10 5 2
Latest Data by Race AA 39% 15 31 13 2 -
1834 36% 17 34 8 2 1
TWNAESADD. ..o emnees 26% 16 24 14 14 6
Mayl12 2024 28% 15 18 18 16 5
Apr22 2024 28% 10 14 15 20 12
Mar31 2024 27% 18 21 13 15 6
Latest Data by Party De 26% 18 21 18 12 5
Latest Data by Party | 30% 12 21 9 18 10
Latest Data by Party R 26% 14 30 10 14 6
Latest Data by Race Afr A 32% 16 17 19 11 5
Latest Data by Race Hi 37% 20 19 7 12 5
Latest Data by Race Wh 21% 13 28 14 16 8
Latest Data by Race AA 37% 12 18 13 10 11
1834 30% 20 24 13 12 2
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SOCMEDIAFREQVer the last month, how frequently have you viewed your social media feeds on the following platfc

A FEW TIMES A MONTH Ol

A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MOR LESS
Multiple Once Afewtimesa| A fewtimesa
times aday aday week month Rarely Never

TTRrEAAS. ...t e 21% 22 27 12 14 4
Mayl12 2024 22% 22 31 9 7 9
Apr22 2024 22% 30 23 8 12 5
Mar31 2024 25% 36 19 3 13 5
Latest Data by Party De 16% 21 25 15 19 4
Latest Data by Party In 41% 2 23 18 15 -
Latest Data by Party R 25% 30 32 6 3 4
Latest Data by Race Afr A 46% 7 22 16 7 2
Latest Data by Race Hi 34% 31 22 6 7 -
Latest Data by Race Wh 11% 32 25 10 17 5
Latest Data by Race AA 16% 11 39 21 8 4
1834 30% 17 31 9 9 3

SCREENSThinking about time you spend on the internet, including email, Facebook, other social media, and readir
on the internet through a cell phone, tablet, or computer, how much time do you spend online on an average day~

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jun3 Mayl2 Apr22 Mar3l | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI| 1834
Less than one hour a.day...... 12% 12% 9% 14% 11% 10% 14% 10% 9% 12% 11% 8%
One to two hours a day.......... 23 24 23 23 20 19 27 18 20 25 17 19
Two to four hours a.day.......... 27 23 26 27 28 26 26 27 24 26 34 25
Four to six hours a day........... 19 19 18 17 20 20 19 18 23 19 19 25
More than six hours a.day..... 18 21 23 20 20 21 14 25 23 16 19 21
Don 6 t...kn.ow....... 1 1 1 1 1 4 1 2 2 1 1 2
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DB1.Below is a list of different activities. Please indicate how much time you spend on each one, on an average d;

<2 HOURS NET
Lessthan 1to 2| More tha2 <2
None an hour  hours hours HOURS

11 Using the internet on your smartphone, tablet, or computer thatis n{ 4% 15 29 52 48%
Mayl2 2024 5% 13 30 52 48%
Apr22 2024 5% 14 29 53 47%
Mar31 2024 5% 15 30 49 51%
Latest Data by Party Dg 4% 12 27 57 43%
Latest Data by Party If 4% 15 26 56 44%
Latest Data by Party R{ 4% 18 32 46 54%
Latest Data by Race AfrA 3% 13 23 62 38%
Latest Data by Race Hi{f 5% 15 24 55 45%
Latest Data by RaW¢hite| 4% 16 30 50 50%
Latest Data by Race AA 2% 10 35 53 47%
1834 | 2% 11 30 57 43%
 Watching live TV with commaérdiledssports, cable shows, or the.news 17% 21 26 37 63%
Mayl2 2024 19% 20 26 35 65%
Apr22 2024 21% 20 24 35 65%
Mar31 2024 18% 17 28 37 63%
Latest Data by Party Dg 17% 21 25 37 63%
Latest Data by Party Il  22% 20 26 31 69%
Latest Data by Party R{ 15% 21 26 38 62%
Latest Data by Race Afr A 13% 17 26 45 55%
Latest Data by Race Hi{ 16% 19 27 39 61%
Latest Data by RaW¢hite| 18% 20 25 36 64%
Latest Data by Race AA  16% 32 24 28 2%
1834 | 21% 26 29 23 7%

' Watching an online video or streaming service Wwikb #dsiTube,
FacebOoOK, OF HLIU. ...t 13% 25 28 34 66%
Mayl2 2024 11% 25 28 36 64%
Apr22 2024 12% 24 32 31 69%
Mar31 2024 12% 23 30 34 66%
Latest Data biarty Deml 13% 25 27 36 64%
Latest Data by Party I 10% 23 27 41 59%
Latest Data by Party R{ 14% 27 28 31 69%
Latest Data by Race AfrA 5% 16 28 51 49%
Latest Data by Race Hi{ 6% 23 29 42 58%
Latest Data by Race Wh| 15% 26 27 31 69%
Latest Data by Race AA 5% 32 28 35 65%
1834 1% 16 35 49 51%
T Listening to AM OF FM LadIO............o.oieeeeeeccecccce e 28% 43 19 9 91%
Mayl2 2024 30% 44 20 6 94%
Apr222024| 33% 40 17 10 90%
Mar31 2024 28% 42 20 10 90%
Latest Data by Party Dg 28% 43 20 9 91%
Latest Data by Party Il  38% 33 19 10 90%
Latest Data by Party R{ 25% 47 19 9 91%
Latest Data by Race Afr A 27% 37 22 15 85%
Latest Data by Race Hi{ 22% 32 30 16 84%
Latest Data by Race Wh| 28% 45 18 8 92%
Latest Data by Race AA 33% 40 18 9 91%
1834 | 32% 42 18 8 92%
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DAGEWhat is your age? ;g%
15
17
27

REGIONRegion NOIhEASL ..o e e 18%
MIAWESE ... e 22
SOoUth...ee e 39
WSt 22

D100Are you: A MAN. e 47%
A WOMAN ...ttt eeeeeee 53
Selfdescribe........cccooviiiiiiieeee e, *

ALLOCRACETO ensure a representative sample, please indic Black/African American...........c..oovmmeecinnne, 15%
race.[IF NOT HISPANIC/LATIN@Y statistical purposes only, are \ mgiﬁ?ﬁiiﬁﬁ? ---------------------------------------------- ﬁ
Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish O[BHDRMULTI RACIAL RESPONDE Asian/Asian American 6
ALLOCATED TO MULTIPLE RACES, PERRBEORT; REFUSALS ALLOCA Pacific Islander.........c.ccveiviieeeee e 1
BY RACE ON FILE] Native American/American Indian/Indigenous. 2
Middle Eastern/North African...............ccveeeee. *
(01 = SRS -

VOL: (Don't know/Refused)........ccccoovveeiieeceeeennnennne -
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D303[IFHISPANIC/LATINHjspanics and Latinos have their roots il
different countries. To what country or countries do you or
trace your ancestry? Please select all that apply.

D304[IF BLACK/AFRICAN AMERICR&Dple in America of African de
have their roots in many different regions of the world. To wh
the world do you or your family trace your ancestry? Please si

apply.

D305. [IF ASIAN/ASIAN AMERICAN/PACIFIC ISLAMGERD American
Asians, and Pacific Islanders have their roots in many differer
To what country or countries do you or your family trace you
Please select all that apply.

EDUCATIONNVhat is the last grade of school or level of educ:
completed?

Page1346
MEXICO....eveirerteeee e e e e e et eeeeenaaans 47%
PUEMO RICO.....ccei e 17
Cuba 9

1
Brazil........ooooovvieieeeeeeeeee e -
Chile............. 1
Colombia 3
COSta RICA.......cei it mmnnes -
Dominican RepubliC..........c.coviiiiereeciieeiieen, 3
Ecuadar.........coooiiiiiiiiie e ereeeees 1
El Salvador..........oooooeiiiiii e 1
Guatemala...........cocevvviriim e eneeee 2
HONAUIAS........cccviiiiieeees e eeeeens 2
NICArAGUAL....eeeiviiiiiii it ceeee e, 1
Panama..........ccooovvviiiii e ereeeees -
Paraguay...........eeeeiiiiiiiie e -
PerU. ... e 1
SPAIN...ceee e 14
UNUQUAY. e eeeeee e -
Venezuela........cooovveiiiiiieeeeiee e, *
Other country.......ccceeevvvveeeeeeeennnn. 4
Don't KNnOw/NOt SUIE.......cccoviuviieiiieeeee e, 2
The Caribbean.............ccccovvvieeeeec e 13%
ATTICA. ..o 50
CentralMeriCa. ... ..ceeeeeeeeeeeeieie e 8
South AMEriCa.....cceeviieiiiiiiiii e 5
Another region of the world..............coocoeeeeen, 4
Don't KNOW/NOt SUI.........coeeeeeiiiiieeee e, 28
(4 110 - TSR 30%
INAIA.......ooieeieecccereeee e 10
Philippines......cooeiieiii e e 18
VIBtNANML......coiiiiiieeeeiiteeeeeecc e e e e s 10
7
15
Pacific Islands 6
(@] 1 =Y SRS 10
Don't KNOW/NOt SUI.........cooeeiiiiiiieeee e, -
Did not complete high schaal 2%
Graduated high school 24
Attended technical or vocational school.......... 4
Attended some college but no degree............. 25
Graduated twear college with Associate's de¢ 12
Graduated foyear college with Bachelor's degs 22
Obtained Master's, PhD, or other profession
(MD, DMD, B1C.)vvieieieeiiiieesiiemmeeeeeeesneeeseeeens 11
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EMPLOWVhat is your current employment status as of right now

EMPLOYSELRF EMPLOYE®Bnd are you selinployed or an indepen
contractor?

KiIDsDo you have children under the age of 18 living at home w

LABORHHAre you or is anyone in your household an active
member of a labor union?

VAX23Have you received a coronavirus vaccine?

WORKTYPBVhich of the following best describes your current |
last job you had:

HOMEWhich one(s) is applicable to you right now?

INCOMEAN, for statistical purposes only, what would you say it
annual family income before taxes?

MARITALWhat is your current marital status?

Employed fdiline............coooviiiiiiieeeee
Employed pamne..........cooceeeeiiiieccceeee e,
Not employed, but looking for.work.................
Retired.....c.eveieiece e e
STUAENL....ceeeiiieeeiree e crree e e
HOMEMAKE......coiiiiiiee et creeeec s
Other ... e

Selfemployed/independent contractor..............
Not selémployed/independent contractor........

Yes, someone in my househald......................
Yes, both me and someone in my household..

Yes, | have received a coronavirus vaccine at
No, | have not received a coronavirus vaccine

White collar, like at a desk in an office.............
Blue collar, like physical labor or working in.a.
Service industry, like working in a retail

L0 1] o1 - | PR
NONe Of theSe......ccvviiiiiii e

HOMEOWNEL ...t
RENLEE.....tiiiii e e
Living with others without paying rent or martc
Living with others, paying rent or mortgage....
(©1 1T SRR

Less than $30,000..........ccceeeeieiiimmeeeeeeeeeeeees
$30,000549,999......ccciiuiiieiieet e
$50,000559,999......cccciiiiieiieeee e
$60,000874,999........ccciiiieiiiiiii e
$75,000$99,999.......cccciiiiiiiiii e
$100,000$149,999.......ccciiiiiiiiiieeiieereriee e
$150,000$199,999.......c0ciiiiiiiiiiiei e
$200,000 and abaVve........cccoeeeeeevvmmmereeeee e,

MAITIEU.....cciiieeiiii et eeece e eeeeeees
Not married but living with partner...................
Never married amak living with partner..............
Single, never married...........cccvveeiieeeeeciiieeeees

23%
7

73%
27

40%
23
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DENSITYSRVhich best describes the area in which you live?

PASTVOTEHISTORW. thinking about how you have voted in e
since 2016, including for federal, state, and local offices, wol
that you:

IDEOLOGYSRVhen it comes to politics, do you generally think o
as:

IDEOREHIF REPUBLICAMINd when it comes to politics, do you ge
consider yourself to be a supporter of the MAGA movement, o

IDEOPROGIF DEMOCRARANd when it comes to politics, do you ge
consider yourself to be a progressive, or not?

VH20[IF ELIGIBLE TO VOTE IN 20%20nking back, in the November
general election for President, who did you vote for? Or did yo
that election?

ECONSELFDESCRIB¥ould you use any of the following terms to
yourself? You may select as many as you like.

(11T 26%
Suburban ar€a............ooeeeeiiiicceeeeeeee 46
5] g F LI (0] ¢ H 11
RUraBr€a..........ccoeeiiiieeeeeeee e, 17
Always voted for Democrats...........ccceeeeeeeeeennn. 26%
Mostly voted for Democrats..........ccceeeeeeeeeennnne 15
Voted more for Democrats, butvoded for sor
RepubliCanS.........ccoviiieiiii e 7

Voted for an even split of Democrats and Rep 9
Voted more for Republicans, but have voted

DEeMOCTALS......ueiiiiiiiiiiiiie e cereee e 10
Mostly voted for Republicans.............ccccoceeeee. 13
Always voted for Republicans 20
MORE DEMOCRATS (NET)...ccovviiireeivieeeenene 48%
MORE REPUBLICANS (NET).......ccceeevvvimeenne. 43
Very liberal........cccoooiiiiiiieeee e 15%
Somewhat liberal..........ccoovviiiceeeeei e 15
MOAEIate.....uvvee i ctecee e e 36
Somewhat conservative..........cccooovvvmmeeneeeeeens 21
Very CONSErvatiVie...........cccvvvveeeeeeeeeeenneeeeeennns 13
LIBERAL (NET)...cciiiiiiiiie et creeeece e 30%
CONSERVATIVE (NET)..cciiviiiiiieiiceeee e 34
Yes, consider myself a supporter of the
MOVEMEINE......eviiiiiiiiiiii e eeeee e e 50%
No, do not consider myseatipporter of the M,
MOVEMENE......eviiiiiiiiiie e eeeee e eeeeae 31
NOE SUIE.....iiiiieiee e 19
Yes, consider myself a progressive................. 65%
No, do not consider myself a progressive........ 35
Voted for Democrat Joe Biden.............c.ceeeeeee, 46%
Voted for Republican Donald Trump............... 41
Voted for someone else.........cccvcvvviieeeceneeennen. 3
DidNOt VOLE......evviiiieiiiieeee e 10
ALLOCATED BIDEN........ccciieeiiiimreeeciieeeniieenns 46%
ALLOCATED TRUMP........cccviiiitieeeeee e 42
Wealthy.......c.eeeeiiiii e e 2%
Upper middle class 8
Middle Class........uuueriiiiieieiieeeeeieeeee e 31
WOrking Class........cooouiieiiiiiceceeiieee e 29
Lower middle Class.......cccceeviviiiiiceeeeeee e, 18
LOW INCOME.......uuiiiiiiiiieee e ceeeeeiieeee e e 23
0 Lo | 11
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RELIGION/Vhat is your religious background?

EVANGELICALIF PROTESTANT, CATHOLIC, OR OTMERJou considi
yourself a born again or evangelical Christian?

RELIGFREQVhen it comes to attending religious services, do y
every week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few t
rarely, or never?

LGBTQPLUDO you consider yourself to be any of the following?
that apply.

Protestant/Christian.............cccoooceeccevieeeenineens, 46%
CatholiC. ... 20
JEWISH ... 3
MUSHIML. e e 1
None/Atheist/AgNOSHC. .........cooiueiiiceeeee e 23
Other. ...t 7

39%
61

21%
9
5
12
23
31

Heterosexual or straight.............ccocviceeeeneennnn 86%
BiSeXual........cccvviiiiiiiii e e 8
Gay or lesbian..........coceeviiiiieecceei s 3
NORDINAIY.......viiiiiiii e 1
TraNSGENAEL.....c.cuvviiiee et eeeeciee e rieeeen *
Other...iiiic et 1
Prefer Notto SAY........covvvevieiiiceeceiiiee e, 1



